26th Annual Marathon Cross Country Invitational

October 18, 2014

Course Records

Girls Modified............
Boys Modified. ... e a e
Boys Junior Varsity
Girls Junior Varsity

Girls Varsity.............

(2005) Josh Hamlet,

(2006) Liz Reamer,

Boys Varsity...... .. ........

(2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2
(2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.7
Ithaca, 18:13.1
Ithaca, 22:06.2
(2010) Maria Lamontagne Cicero North Syracuse, 18:06.1

(2008) Chris Stogsdill ), Marcellus, 15:39.1

Sportsmanship Award

Elmira

Varsity Coed Award:

Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

1. West Genesee

2. Elmira

3 Maine Endwell

4. Newark Valley

5 Horseheads

6. Carthage

7. Watkins Glen

8 Union Endicott

9. Oneonta

10. Homer

11. Elmira ND

12. Owego

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

1. Trumansburg 40 4. Thomas A. Edison
2. Lafayette 42 5. Solvay
3. Waverly 85 6. Southern Cayuga
FIN  NAME TEAM
1. Ginny Clifford (7) Trumansburg
2. Tori Albro (07) Lafayette
3. Kelsey Young (7) Deposit Hancock
4. Courtney Maule (7) Newark Valley
5. Marissa Evans (07) Lafayette
6. Aurora Wulff (8) Trumansburg
7. Allison. Evans (07) Lafayette
8. Mackenzie Kellogg (7) Watkins Glen
9. Betsy Gloss (7) Southern Cayuga
10. Ryley Vincent (7) Thomas A. Edison
11. Shaiann Kellogg (8) Candor
12. Evellina Brich (7) Newark Valley
13. Deayza-marie Peebles (7) Trumansburg
14. Sheridan Talada (7) Waverly
15. Zoe Nestoryak (7) Chenango Forks
16. Kaitlyn Feely (7) Trumansburg
17. Brandi Welch (8) Waverly
18. Raegyn Garbutt (07) Lafayette
19. Gianna D"Agostino (7) Solvay
20. Kyra Crossett (8) Solvay
21. Samantha Halverson (7) Southern Cayuga
22. Riley Ostrander (8) Deposit Hancock
23. Ali Andrein (7) Thomas A. Edison
24. Alana Young (8) Trumansburg
25. Hailey Fierro (7) Thomas A. Edison
26. Reagan Vaughn (8) Waverly
27. Alexandra Campbell (08) Lafayette
28. Katherine Hulle (8) Trumansburg
29. Jessica Brown (7) Waverly
30. Terri Clarke (07) Lafayette
31. Madison Mcmillen (08) Lansing
32. Rachel Rebis (07) Chemung Valley Montessori
33. Alyssa Simonetti (7) Waverly
34. Bethany Rutledge (7) Watkins Glen
35. Maddie Hager (7) Trumansburg

99
117
128

RESULTS
11:20.2
11:44.1
11:48.0
11:57.7
12:04.2
12:05.7
12:10.1
12:11.4
12:11.8
12:14.5
12:15.6
12:21.8
12:45.5
12:46.3
12:46.7
12:47.3
12:48.4
12:52.2
12:55.8
13:05.3
13:09.1
13:13.8
13:14.7
13:15.2
13:15.7
13:18.2
13:22.2
13:22.8
13:23.7
13:26.2
13:35.1
13:36.4
13:38.9
13:39.6
13:40.1

PTS
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36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

Alyssa Steinhauer (7)
Meadow Thayer (8)
Elizabeth Dawson (8)
Rachel Blocker (07)
Evelyn Vanness (7)
Bailey Yewchuck (08)
Zoe Lunduski (7)
Lauren Moore (8)
Cayley Lower (8)
Candace Converse (07)
Abby Lee (7)

Jilana Speach (7)
Angelina Kearney (07)
Aliesha Howard (07)
Joanne Afolabi (07)
Isabella Lambert (7)
Emily Lauper (7)
Anastasia Laflair (7)
Delaney Fatcheric (8)
Rachel Maccarrick (7)
Jennifer O"neil (8)
Sofia Guadagnola (7)
Katelyn Whitney (7)
Christina Montreal (7)
Loretta Wachter (8)
Kelly Hunterlynn (8)
Emma Efthimiou (07)
Ashten Staton (7)
Liza Dhameeth (7)
Elyssa Yonta (8)
Hailly Dixson (8)
Jackie Charbono (7)
Molly Jewett (7)
Megan Culton (7)

Cece McGlory (7)
Meira Wood (7)

Alexis Gonnella (7)
Makenzie Jenkins (7)
Molly Rider (7)

Maria Vaughn (07)
Sydney Clark (7)

Kai Moore (7)

Oliva Collins (7)
Dakota Moss (8)

Emma Williamson (8)

TEAM

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Lafayette

Lafayette

Waverly

Waverly

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison
Candor
Trumansburg
Delhi
Trumansburg
Sullivan West
Waverly

Honeoye

Dryden

Lafayette

Solvay

Solvay

Whitney Point
Marathon

Chemung Valley Montessori
Solvay

Thomas A. Edison
Solvay

Candor
Trumansburg
Southern Cayuga
Solvay

Chenango Forks
Solvay

Chenango Forks
Solvay

Chemung Valley Montessori
Deposit Hancock
Southern Cayuga
Saint Mary
Solvay

Groton

Saint Mary
Liberty

Solvay

Chenango Forks
Groton

Solvay
Trumansburg
Chemung Valley Montessori
Southern Cayuga
Trumansburg
Solvay

Dryden
Trumansburg

NAME

Ginny Clifford (7)

Aurora Wulff (8)

FIN

1
6

Deayza-marie Peebles (7) 13

Kaitlyn Feely (7)
Alana Young (8)

Katherine Hulle (8)

Maddie Hager (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Tori Albro (07)

Marissa Evans (07)
Allison. Evans (07)
Raegyn Garbutt (07)
Alexandra Campbell (08)

Terri Clarke (07)

Candace Converse (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sheridan Talada (7)

Brandi Welch (8)
Reagan Vaughn (8)
Jessica Brown (7)

Alyssa Simonetti (7)

Zoe Lunduski (7)

Elexes Westervelt (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryley Vincent (7)

16
24
28
35

2
5
7
18
27
30
45

14
17
26
29
33
42

102

10

13:47.1
13:48.1
13:51.9
13:54.6
13:56.9
14:01.6
14:02.6
14:06.8
14:09.0
14:09.3
14:11.8
14:13.6
14:14.0
14:17.5
14:21.6
14:30.9
14:35.3
14:36.9
14:51.1
14:57.3
15:13.1
15:20.4
15:23.3
15:45.0
15:48.2
15:50.8
16:03.2
16:10.2
16:13.3
16:20.2
16:21.6
16:24.6
16:26.1
16:47.8
16:58.0
17:18.2
17:29.6
17:30.4
17:34.4
17:50.0
17:55.4
18:03.2
18:42.0
18:45.0
19:05.9

RESULTS

11:20
12:05
12:45
12:47
13:15
13:22
13:40

1:02:12

11:44
12:04
12:10
12:52
13:22
13:26
14:09

1:02:12

12:46
12:48
13:18
13:23
13:38
14:02
00 00

1:05:53

12:14

PTS
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Thomas A. Edison

Solvay

Solvay

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Chemung Valley Montessori

Chemung Valley Montessori

Delhi

Delhi

Deposit Hancock

Deposit Hancock

Dryden

Dryden

Groton

Groton
Honeoye
Honeoye
Lansing
Lansing
Liberty
Liberty
Marathon
Marathon

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Candor

Ali Andrein (7)
Hailey Fierro (7)
Alyssa Steinhauer (7)
Emily Lauper (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Gianna D"Agostino (7)
Kyra Crossett (8)
Abby Lee (7)

Jilana Speach (7)
Isabella Lambert (7)
Anastasia Laflair (7)
Sofia Guadagnola (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Betsy Gloss (7)
Samantha Halverson (7)
Jennifer O"neil (8)
Liza Dhameeth (7)
Sydney Clark (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Rachel Rebis (07)
Joanne Afolabi (07)
Emma Efthimiou (07)
Maria Vaughn (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Rachel Blocker (07)
Ani Kollig (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kelsey Young (7)
Riley Ostrander (8)
Ashten Staton (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Cayley Lower (8)
Dakota Moss (8)
Marah Maryott (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jackie Charbono (7)
Alexis Gonnella (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Lauren Moore (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Madison Mcmillen (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Megan Culton (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Aliesha Howard (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Courtney Maule (7)
Evellina Brich (7)
Piper Worman (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Shaiann Kellogg (8)

Meadow Thayer (8)
Delaney Fatcheric (8)

23
25
36
52

19
20
46
47
51
53
57

21
56
64
76

32
50
62
75

39
86

22
63

44
79
87

67
72

43

31

69

49

12
88

11
37
54

13:14
13:15
13:47
14:35
1:07:05
12:55
13:05
14:11
14:13
14:30
14:36
15:20
1:08:54
12:11
13:09
15:13
16:13
17:55
1:14:41
13:36
14:21
16:03
17:50
1:01:50

13:54
00 00

13:54
11:48
13:13
16:10
41:11
14:09
18:45
00 00
32:54

16:24
17:29

33:53
14:06
14:06
13:35
13:35
16:47
16:47
14:17
14:17
11:57
12:21
00 00
24:18
12:15

13:48
14:51



Candor

Saint Mary

Saint Mary
Sullivan West
Sullivan West

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Tri Valley

Tri Valley

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen
Whitney Point

Whitney Point

** TEAM TOTAL **

Elyssa Yonta (8)
Molly Jewett (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Bailey Yewchuck (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Zoe Nestoryak (7)
Katelyn Whitney (7)
Loretta Wachter (8)
Meira Wood (7)
Kristina Edwards (7)
Kaylee Hill (7)
Cyerra Nichols (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Rebecca Coombe (07)
Brooke Rogers (07)
Diana Ter bush (07)
Ashlin Wood (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Mackenzie Kellogg (7)
Bethany Rutledge (7)
Jessica Peters (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Angelina Kearney (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

65
68

41

15
58
60
71
81
82
83

98
99
100
101

34
103

48

40:54

16:20
16:26

32:46
14:01
14:01
12:46
15:23
15:48
17:18
00 00
00 00
00 00
1:01:15
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00
12:11
13:39
00 00
25:50
14:14

14:14

Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)

1. Corning

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Vestal

Ithaca

Owego

Elmira

NAME

Bryce Derick (8)
John Cleary (08)
Brody Hayes-glick (08)
Jacob Sceibek (8)
Logan Roux (8)
Parker Stokes (8)
Liam Flynn (8)
Mubeen Zainul (8)
Alan Bixby (8)
Daniel Kim (08)
Quinn Campbell (8)
Cameron Neer (8)
Tommy Christian (8)
Lewis Race (08)
Alex Simpson (7)
Jeremy Hall (8)
Joseph Lamoureux (08)
Shoonshin Li (8)
Dylan Kenyon (8)
Sam Dickerman (8)
Ryan Worobey (08)
Cole Marks (8)

sam shepard (7)
Adam Thomas (8)
Ryan Johnson (08)
Alex Kimbell (8)
Thomas Benjamin (8)

37 8.
75
145
146
151
154
170

TEAM
Corning
Corning
Corning
Horseheads

Oneonta

9. Union Endicott
10. Johnson City
11. Chenango Valley
12. Binghamton

13. Windsor

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell

Oneonta
Horseheads

Johnson City

Vestal
Corning
Oneonta
Ithaca
Owego
Ithaca
Binghamton
Vestal
Horseheads
Horseheads
Corning
Vestal
Elmira

Johnson City

Elmira
Owego
Horseheads

Maine Endwell

204

RESULTS
8:44.2
9:13.4
9:14.5
9:16.8
9:17.6
9:18.6
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28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

Tom Love (08)

Seneca Stevens (7)
Alex Reimer (7)
James Martuscello (8)
Sean Theleman (7)
Luke Stoner (8)
Connor Gehl (8)
Nathan Bowers (08)
Jadyn Toft (07)
Conor Freitas (8)
Brandon Voahn (7)
Keegan Stanbro (8)
Stanton Baker (8)
Jeffrey Rice (08)
Mason Pelton (8)
Sean Freitas (8)
Theo Summerville (8)
Robert Merrill (08)
Jared Beckley (7)
Jack O"donnell (08)
Zachary Lawas (7)
Cody Ripley (7)
Michael. Taylor (7)
Keagan Rought (8)
Cameron Golden-davis (7)
Ethan Knowles (7)
Noah Bruster (08)
Connor Kabat (8)
John Massengale (7)
Jon Hendley (8)

Joe Zacheis (8)

Ell Deguire (7)
Harrison Kody (8)
Calum Houper (7)
Daniel Barry (8)
Jake Reed (8)

Austin Maurer (8)
Robert Ostrander (7)
Xan Johnson (7)
Zavier Taylor (7)
Hunter Jennings (8)
William Moore (08)
Justin Hunsinger (08)
Cole Wager (07)

Sam Hynes-klempa (7)
Jeremy Sauer (7)
Christopher Vincens (08)
Sam Battestin (8)
Noah Mclaughlin (08)
Lorenzo Carlini (7)
Noah Mcneill (7)
Zakkary Chrisman (7)
Ceferino Velez-mattiace
Mike Mettler (08)
Riley Drake (7)
Frank Russo (08)
Matt Fox (8)

Jacob West (7)

Eaan Hackett (08)
Vincent Russo (08)
Joshua Rimany-miller (7)
Jacob Russell (8)
Ash Ashok (07)

Jacob Ghiorse (7)
Chris Dev (7)

Gage Dewing (7)

Ryan Deacon (8)
Colby Moretz (8)
David Dodson (08)
Andrew Daniels (7)
Robert Kesterson (7)
Ryuki Yamasaki (7)
David Kim (08)
Brandon Reid (07)
Patrick Hemenway (7)
Tyler Dietzen (8)
Riley Transue (8)
Brett Salzman (07)
Isaac Weisman (07)

Chenango Valley
Ithaca

Ithaca

Corning
Windsor

Elmira

Union Endicott
Owego

Owego

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Norwich
Chenango Valley
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Elmira

Owego

Windsor

Vestal
Horseheads
Elmira

Elmira
Horseheads
Elmira

Corning

Vestal

Johnson City
Horseheads
Oneonta

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Norwich
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Johnson City
Elmira

Elmira
Binghamton
Oneonta

Vestal

Owego

Vestal

Ithaca

Ithaca

Vestal

Union Endicott
Vestal

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Chenango Valley
Elmira

Vestal

Windsor
Horseheads
Owego

Vestal

Elmira

Norwich

Vestal

Oneonta

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Elmira
Chenango Valley
Binghamton
Corning

Ithaca

Vestal

Vestal

Elmira

Susquehanna Valley

Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Vestal

10:18.3
10:18.8
10:19.2
10:19.5
10:20.7
10:22.2
10:25.0
10:26.0
10:30.7
10:32.3
10:35.4
10:38.2
10:40.4
10:44.4
10:45.0
10:45.6
10:46.6
10:47.8
10:48.7
10:50.2
10:50.9
10:51.4
10:52.4
10:54.6
10:55.5
10:57.5
10:57.9
10:58.4
11:02.5
11:08.2
11:09.1
11:09.5
11:10.0
11:10.6
11:12.9
11:13.9
11:14.4
11:14.8
11:15.7
11:16.5
11:17.5
11:18.0
11:20.5
11:21.0
11:21.8
11:22.2
11:22.8
11:24.3
11:25.5
11:26.3
11:27.3
11:29.8
11:30.4
11:30.9
11:31.5
11:32.2
11:32.8
11:34.6
11:37.6
11:42.9
11:44.9
11:47.5
11:49.5
11:52.4
11:53.7
11:56.2
11:57.4
11:57.8
12:00.2
12:01.2
12:02.3
12:03.4
12:04.9
12:05.8
12:06.2
12:07.2
12:08.5
12:09.9
12:12.4



107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

Lucas Allen (7)
Jared Gridley (8)
Reilly Mccormick (7)
Dillon Husick (7)
Gavin Pritchard (08)
Ben Owen (7)

Logan Brown (07)
Johnny Rockwell (7)
Robbie Blay (7)
Keith Dellapenta (7)
Jack Whitson (7)
Josh Fahey (08)
Patrick Scheel (08)
Nestor Velez-mattiace
Brennan Kumpon (7)
Logan Malore (7)

lan Shaffer (7)
Breen Garrett (7)
Evan Decker (8)

nick Ayelsworth (8)
Aj Frey (8)
Thomas Briggs (08)
Marco Montone (7)
Max Evans (8)

Emilio Mason (7)
Connor Estep (7)
Griffin Benedict (08)
Joshua Schull (7)
David Liburdi (7)

Michael Heatherman (07)

Nathan Semski (7)
Spencer Wood (08)
Ely Brown (07)
William Wrighter (8)
Paul Egan (07)
Justin Rosenkranz (8)
Alex Kuzel (8)
Anthony Austin (07)
Matt Blance (07)
Spencer Sanders (7)
Ben Vincens (07)
Josh Vesely (7)

Andy He (7)

Pearson Josiah (7)
James Kinsley (8)
Jeremy Hibionada (7)
John Sedlock (7)
William Poladian (7)
Kobi Rassnick (7)
Phillip Beebe (7)
Aaron Packard (7)
Jack Fassett (07)
Arsalan Alvi (08)
Musa Ahmed (08)

Jon Langton (7)

Jack Zhou (07)
Scotty Scott (7)

TEAM

Corning

Corning

Horseheads

Horseheads

Elmira
Corning
Elmira
Ithaca
Owego

Maine Endwell

Owego

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott

Horseheads
Owego
Vestal

Maine Endwell

Binghamton
Horseheads
Windsor
Ithaca
Windsor

Johnson City
Maine Endwell

Vestal

Maine Endwell

Windsor

Johnson City
Union Endicott

Owego
Binghamton

Maine Endwell

Vestal
Elmira
Vestal
Owego

Johnson City

Vestal

Susquehanna Valley
Maine Endwell
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley

Corning
Vestal

Johnson City

Horseheads

Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Maine Endwell

Binghamton
Binghamton
Ithaca

Binghamton
Horseheads

Chenango Valley

Vestal
Vestal

Maine Endwell

Vestal
Ithaca

NAME

Bryce Derick (8)
John Cleary (08)

Brody Hayes-glick (08)

Quinn Campbell (8)
Sam Dickerman (8)
James Martuscello (8)
Ethan Knowles (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Sceibek (8)
Mubeen Zainul (8)
Shoonshin Li (8)
Dylan Kenyon (8)
Alex Kimbell (8)
Brandon Voahn (7)
Zachary Lawas (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

FIN

1

3

20
31

12:13.0
12:13.6
12:14.1
12:15.8
12:17.4
12:18.1
12:18.7
12:19.8
12:20.4
12:23.1
12:24.5
12:25.0
12:26.7
12:27.1
12:30.6
12:31.7
12:33.2
12:33.6
12:42.1
12:47.9
12:48.3
12:54.0
13:00.8
13:02.8
13:06.0
13:11.3
13:22.0
13:23.3
13:24.9
13:26.2
13:27.7
13:34.2
13:39.8
13:40.5
13:46.0
13:46.8
13:54.4
14:03.1
14:05.1
14:05.5
14:06.1
14:07.5
14:09.9
14:16.3
14:22.8
14:25.3
14:25.9
14:32.0
14:56.9
14:57.5
15:07.3
15:17.4
16:39.6
17:41.4
17:47.6
19:17.5
21:53.7

RESULTS

08:44
09:13
09:14
09:40
10:05
10:19
10:57

46:56

09:16
09:30
10:02
10:03
10:16
10:35
10:50

49:07

PTS

OFRr WNPF

N -

37

18

26

75

I TTO1

I TTO1



10.

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Vestal

Vestal

Ithaca

Ithaca

Owego

Owego

Elmira

Elmira

Oneonta

Oneonta

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Johnson City

Logan Roux (8)
Parker Stokes (8)
Thomas Benjamin (8)
Mason Pelton (8)
Noah Mcneill (7)

Ceferino Velez-mattiace

Gage Dewing (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Daniel Kim (08)
Joseph Lamoureux (08)
Ryan Worobey (08)
Jack O"donnell (08)
Noah Bruster (08)
William Moore (08)
Cole Wager (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tommy Christian (8)
Alex Simpson (7)
Seneca Stevens (7)
Alex Reimer (7)

Sam Hynes-klempa (7)
Jeremy Sauer (7)
Chris Dev (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lewis Race (08)

Ryan Johnson (08)
Nathan Bowers (08)
Jadyn Toft (07)
Robert Merrill (08)
Justin Hunsinger (08)
Eaan Hackett (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cole Marks (8)
Adam Thomas (8)
Luke Stoner (8)
Theo Summerville (8)
Cody Ripley (7)
Michael. Taylor (7)

Cameron Golden-davis (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Liam Flynn (8)
Cameron Neer (8)
Jon Hendley (8)
Hunter Jennings (8)
Jacob Ghiorse (7)
Tyler Henderson (8)
Gabe House (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Gehl (8)
Conor Freitas (8)
Keegan Stanbro (8)
Sean Freitas (8)
Joe Zacheis (8)
Daniel Barry (8)
Jake Reed (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alan Bixby (8)
sam shepard (7)
Connor Kabat (8)
Austin Maurer (8)
Riley Transue (8)
nick Ayelsworth (8)
Emilio Mason (7)

6

42
78
80
93

10
17
21
47

69
71

126
131

09:17
09:18
10:16
10:45
11:27
11:30
11:56

51:03

09:37
10:02
10:06
10:50
10:57
11:18
11:21

51:32

09:46
09:52
10:18
10:19
11:21
11:22
11:53

51:36

09:47
10:15
10:26
10:30
10:47
11:20
11:37

51:45

10:06
10:13
10:22
10:46
10:51
10:52
10:55

52:18

09:22
09:45
11:08
11:17
11:52
00 00
00 00

53:24

10:25
10:32
10:38
10:45
11:09
11:12
11:13

53:29

09:35
10:08
10:58
11:14
12:08
12:47
13:06



Johnson City ** TEAM TOTAL ** 54:03 220
11. Chenango Valley Tom Love (08) 28 10:18 28
Jeffrey Rice (08) 41 10:44 40
Mike Mettler (08) 81 11:30 68
David Dodson (08) 96 12:00 75
Brett Salzman (07) 105 12:09 78
Anthony Austin (07) 144 14:03
Matt Blance (07) 145 14:05
Chenango Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 56:41 289
12. Binghamton Jeremy Hall (8) 16 10:01 16
Zavier Taylor (7) 67 11:16 59
Ryan Deacon (8) 94 11:57 74
Andrew Daniels (7) 97 12:01 76
Brennan Kumpon (7) 121 12:30 79
Joshua Schull (7) 134 13:23
John Sedlock (7) 153 14:25
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 57:45 304
13. Windsor Sean Theleman (7) 32 10:20 32
Jared Beckley (7) 46 10:48 45
Matt Fox (8) 84 11:32 69
lan Shaffer (7) 123 12:33 80
Evan Decker (8) 125 12:42 81
Max Evans (8) 130 13:02
Windsor ** TEAM TOTAL ** 57:55 307
Norwich Stanton Baker (8) 40 10:40
Harrison Kody (8) 60 11:10
Jacob Russell (8) 89 11:47
Norwich ** TEAM TOTAL ** 33:37
Susquehanna Valley Tyler Dietzen (8) 103 12:07
Justin Rosenkranz (8) 142 13:46
Gabriel Keough (7) 178 00 00
Susquehanna Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 25:53
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
1. Horseheads 45 6. Johnson City 154
2. Elmira 78 7. Chenango Valley 170
3. Ithaca 107 8. Binghamton 172
4. Corning 133 9. Maine Endwell 186
5. Vestal 145 10. Owego 230
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Lexi Gruss (8) Binghamton 10:15.0 1
2. Diana Inzhirova (07) Chenango Valley 10:25.0 2
3. Caelan Baldridge-heywo (07) Vestal 10:30.0 3
4. Mercedes Morse (08) Corning 10:31.6 4
5. Alyssa Walker (7) Horseheads 10:32.1 5
6. Aleziah Brooks (8) Elmira 10:34.6 6
7. Bailey Morgan (8) Windsor 10:38.6 -
8. Hannah Malloy (8) Horseheads 10:41.9 7
9. Madaleen Nelan (8) Elmira 10:45.3 8
10. Ali Otis (8) Maine Endwell 10:47.4 9
11. Olvia Evans (7) Horseheads 11:05.7 10
12. Maria Blaszyk (8) Horseheads 11:07.6 11
13. Alissa French (7) Horseheads 11:10.9 12
14. Alison Kimbell (8) Horseheads 11:13.5 P
15. Ingrid Comella (8) Ithaca 11:19.2 14
16. Hannah Cluck (7) Johnson City 11:19.7 15
17. Grace Elliott (07) Chenango Valley 11:20.3 16
18. Reilly Tubbs (8) Elmira 11:21.8 17
19. Athena Forconi (7) Union Endicott 11:24.0 -
20. Zoe Marschner (8) Ithaca 11:25.5 18
21. Corinne Hartshorne (8) Ithaca 11:29.0 19
22. Simone Davey (07) Vestal 11:29.3 20
23. Naomi Post (8) Johnson City 11:35.7 21
24. Theresa Cites (7) Horseheads 11:36.2 P
25. Anna Devlin (8) Elmira 11:37.4 23




26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

Miranda Novitsky (7)
Abigail Edwards (7)
Destiny Mattison (8)
Michelle Wu (8)
Katriana Morse (7)
Erin Tucker (08)

Kara Six (7)

Cassidy Raponi (7)
Meghan Mihalko (07)
Taylor Orban (7)
Judith Mccrea (7)
Marianne Roblyer (8)
Caitlin Aranda (07)
Olivia Smaldone (07)
Brittany Sanguinito (08)
Kalia Brizzolara (7)
Siobhan Stone (07)
Arianna Surita (08)
Sydney Barnes (8)
Olivia. Smith (7)
Catherine Charnosky (7)
Rotem Leshed (8)
Laura Robertson (08)
Precilaire Joseph (8)
Delia Ablard (7)
Cassidy Piza-taylor (8)
Elise Schwarz-saccama (7)
Mara Gincerowski (7)
Halie Cole (7)
Cassandra Gale (8)
Kara Watson (08)
Selena Thompson (7)
Kirsten Pullano (7)
Emily Austin (8)

Ally Hamm (08)

Sydney Derick (7)
Avery Piefer (8)
Sophia Klin (8)
Jillian O"malley (7)
Danielle Knapp (08)
loana Pitici (7)

Jian Clermont (7)
lIzzy Levy (8)

Rebecca Mercik (07)
Euphrates Daniels (7)
Grace Carter (8)
Cherise Mack (7)
Gwyneth Viviano (8)
Alison King (7)

Abby Dent (8)

Emily Henderson (8)
Riley Simpson (8)
Mckenna Bunnell (8)
Rachel Conklin (8)
Madelyn Clark (07)
Sarah Ravert (7)
Baylee Greeno (8)
Natalie Alapeck (7)
Kendra Heath (08)
Jemari Thomas (8)
Catriona Huber (8)
Morgan Whittington (07)
Grace Scouten (07)
Angelina O"loughlin (07)
Haley Hagerman (8)
Gracie Allen (8)
Santa barbara Maslar (07)
Erin Skinner (08)
Hannah Frey (08)
Lauren Orzell (8)
Lucy Laats (07)
Alyssa Rounds (8)
Carli Potter (08)
Keziah Dick (7)

Maria Cascarino (07)
Lyndsie Jicha (7)
Madie Marhefka (7)
Mercades Crocket (8)
Jennifer Runyon (8)

Horseheads
Horseheads
Elmira

Johnson City
Horseheads
Corning
Horseheads
Ithaca

Vestal
Horseheads
Ithaca

Elmira

Vestal

Corning

Owego

Maine Endwell
Corning

Corning
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Ithaca

Owego

Johnson City
Ithaca
Binghamton
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley
Oneonta

Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Owego

Union Endicott
Oneonta
Binghamton
Horseheads
Owego

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

Chenango Valley
Binghamton
Johnson City
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Oneonta
Horseheads
Elmira

Windsor

Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Elmira

Elmira

Union Endicott
Corning

Elmira
Horseheads
Chenango Valley
Corning

Owego

Windsor

Maine Endwell
Vestal

Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Vestal

Windsor

Owego

Johnson City
Vestal
Susquehanna Valley
Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Johnson City

11:41.2
11:41.6
11:41.9
11:48.2
11:52.5
11:53.0
11:53.2
11:55.4
11:56.8
12:01.2
12:02.0
12:12.1
12:15.2
12:17.8
12:18.8
12:19.6
12:21.9
12:23.1
12:24.4
12:25.4
12:26.0
12:26.4
12:26.6
12:27.1
12:27.7
12:28.2
12:34.2
12:35.5
12:35.9
12:37.7
12:38.4
12:39.1
12:43.0
12:44.7
12:46.1
12:48.2
12:49.9
12:54.1
12:57.2
12:58.5
13:06.3
13:06.8
13:07.7
13:15.1
13:18.8
13:20.6
13:26.9
13:28.2
13:28.5
13:28.8
13:29.8
13:32.8
13:36.8
13:42.6
13:49.9
14:02.2
14:03.4
14:04.3
14:05.9
14:08.2
14:13.3
14:14.3
14:22.7
14:23.6
14:27.2
14:34.5
14:34.7
15:05.3
15:08.7
15:12.4
15:19.9
15:41.4
15:48.3
15:49.4
15:51.1
15:54.1
16:05.4
16:13.5
19:08.2
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TEAM

Horseheads

Horseheads

Elmira

Elmira

Ithaca

Ithaca

Corning

Corning

Vestal

Vestal

Johnson City

Johnson City

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Binghamton

NAME

Alyssa Walker (7)
Hannah Malloy (8)
Olvia Evans (7)

Maria Blaszyk (8)
Alissa French (7)
Alison Kimbell (8)
Theresa Cites (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aleziah Brooks (8)
Madaleen Nelan (8)
Reilly Tubbs (8)
Anna Devlin (8)
Destiny Mattison (8)
Marianne Roblyer (8)
Riley Simpson (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ingrid Comella (8)

Zoe Marschner (8)
Corinne Hartshorne (8)
Cassidy Raponi (7)
Judith Mccrea (7)
Catherine Charnosky (7)
Rotem Leshed (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mercedes Morse (08)
Erin Tucker (08)
Olivia Smaldone (07)
Siobhan Stone (07)
Arianna Surita (08)
Kendra Heath (08)
Grace Scouten (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Caelan Baldridge-heywo (
Simone Davey (07)

Meghan Mihalko (07)
Caitlin Aranda (07)
Santa barbara Maslar (07
Lucy Laats (07)

Maria Cascarino (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Cluck (7)
Naomi Post (8)
Michelle Wu (8)
Precilaire Joseph (8)
Grace Carter (8)
Cherise Mack (7)
Rachel Conklin (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Diana Inzhirova (07)
Grace Elliott (07)

Kara Watson (08)
Rebecca Mercik (07)
Madelyn Clark (07)
Morgan Whittington (07)
Erin Skinner (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lexi Gruss (8)

Sydney Barnes (8)
Cassidy Piza-taylor (8)
Halie Cole (7)

Sophia Klin (8)
Euphrates Daniels (7)

FIN

11
12
13
14
24

18
25
28
37
77

15
20
21
33
36
46
47

4
31
39
42
43
84
88

3
22
34
38
92
96

100

16

29
49
71
72
79

2
17
56
69
80
87
93

1
44
51
54
63
70

RESULTS

10:32
10:41
11:05
11:07
11:10
11:13
11:36

54:35

10:34
10:45
11:21
11:37
11:41
12:12
13:32

55:58

11:19
11:25
11:29
11:55
12:02
12:26
12:26

58:10

10:31
11:53
12:17
12:21
12:23
14:05
14:22

59:25

10:30
11:29
11:56
12:15
14:34
15:19
15:51

1:00:44

11:19
11:35
11:48
12:27
13:20
13:26
13:42

1:00:29

10:25
11:20
12:38
13:15
13:49
14:14
15:05

1:01:27

10:15
12:24
12:28
12:35
12:54
13:18

PTS



Jada Williams (7) 115 00 00
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:36 172
9. Maine Endwell Ali Otis (8) 10 10:47 9
Kalia Brizzolara (7) 41 12:19 34
Mara Gincerowski (7) 53 12:35 43
Kirsten Pullano (7) 58 12:43 46
Gwyneth Viviano (8) 73 13:28 54
Gracie Allen (8) 91 14:34
Madie Marhefka (7) 102 16:05
Maine Endwell ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:01:52 186
10. Owego Brittany Sanguinito (08) 40 12:18 33
Laura Robertson (08) 48 12:26 40
Ally Hamm (08) 60 12:46 47
Danielle Knapp (08) 65 12:58 49
Angelina O"loughlin (07) 89 14:23 61
Carli Potter (08) 98 15:48
Aaliyah Hammond (08) 111 00 00
Owego ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:04:51 230
Oneonta Selena Thompson (7) 57 12:39
Avery Piefer (8) 62 12:49
Abby Dent (8) 75 13:28
Miranda Calchi (8) 110 00 00
Oneonta ** TEAM TOTAL ** 38:56
Susquehanna Valley Cassandra Gale (8) 55 12:37
Lyndsie Jicha (7) 101 15:54
Britney Glover (8) 113 00 00
Susquehanna Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 28:31
Union Endicott Athena Forconi (7) 19 11:24
Olivia. Smith (7) 45 12:25
Sydney Derick (7) 61 12:48
Natalie Alapeck (7) 83 14:04
Kennedy Cook (7) 123 00 00
Naome Weber (7) 124 00 00
Union Endicott ** TEAM TOTAL ** 50:41
Windsor Bailey Morgan (8) 7 10:38
Mckenna Bunnell (8) 78 13:36
Haley Hagerman (8) 90 14:27
Alyssa Rounds (8) 97 15:41
Windsor ** TEAM TOTAL ** 54:22
Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
SCORES
1. Trumansburg 88 7. Honeoye 165
2. Chenango Forks 97 8. Waverly 197
3. Lafayette 111 9. Solvay 199
4. Deposit Hancock 118 10. Thomas A. Edison 209
5. Saint Mary 126 11. Southern Cayuga 223
6. Skaneateles 148
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Ben Baker (8) Newark Valley 9:33.5 -
2. Matt Conklin (8) Chenango Forks 9:37.3 1
3. Bobby Brotherton (7) Dryden 9:39.9 -
4. Kevin Lampman (8) Trumansburg 9:41.1 2
5. Tony Dirubbo (07) Skaneateles 9:43.1 3
6. Nick Paciorek (08) Skaneateles 9:44.1 4
7. Gage Martin (7) Deposit Hancock 9:48.9 5
8. Tony Wittaker (8) Solvay 9:57.4 6
9. Lucas Baker (08) Marathon 9:57.8 -
10. Jacob Welch (7) Waverly 10:01.2 7
11. Declan Houlihan (8) Chenango Forks 10:01.6 8
12. Andy Ryan (8) Saint Mary 10:02.0 9
13. Ben Haefner (8) Trumansburg 10:03.2 10




14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Trace Davis (7)

Sean Ross (08)

Dylan Rogers (8)

Sam Thorsland (7)
William Yeater (08)
Brian Haskell (8)
Colby Davis (7)

Dan Rolfe (07)

Jack Caughey (07)
Kyle Tracy (08)

Zack Frank (7)
Stanley Trevits (7)
Isaiah Faircloth (7)
Conner Bennett (8)
River Burgess (7)
Clint Baker (7)
Aiden Schreiber (8)
Joey Gundy (7)

Matt King (07)

Tyler Leroux (7)
Brycen. Burak (8)
Elijah De castro (8)
Collin Dix (07)

Jake Thomas (8)
Marshall Allen (8)
Daniel Snow (7)
Aiden Begeal (8)
Steven Gublo (7)

Ty Saleman (7)

Dylan Templeton (8)
Nick Root (7)

Trevor Hill (07)
Benjamin St. clair (08)
Kaden Rabenstein-spie (8)
Greg Marion (7)
Hunter Farley (08)
Jack Masters (7)
Kyle Darrow (08)
Hunter Smyth (8)

Sam Moheimani (8)
Adesh Tiwari (07)
Castin Ostrander (7)
Liam Chase (8)
Patrick. Moon (8)
Riley Heise (8)

Josh Klimsa (08)
James Hallett (7)

Haenhyanonhna® Powless (08)

Michael Jewett (8)
Cary Stone (08)

Alex. Cunningham (07)
Michael Hartnett (08)
Ben Saxe (7)

Jon Debois (8)

Gabe Stevens (7)
Frances Chandler (7)
Douglas Barnstead (7)
Stephen Kuenzil (07)
Zach Szigeti (8)

John Baker (07)

Devin Lester (7)
Zachary. Zaczek (8)
Josh Finch (8)
Christian Mezzalingua (07)
Collin Rejman (8)
Nick Lopez (7)
Nicholas Staton (8)
Michael Leschick (7)
George Rafferty (8)
Thomas Borst (8)
Ethan Howe (8)

James Baker (07)

Josh Jewett (08)
Dante Hovancik (7)
Cole Bagozzi (7)

Adam Delucia (7)
Jarrett Marrepesse (8)
Josh Lee (7)

Caleb Wilcox (7)

Newark Valley
Lansing

Saint Mary
Watkins Glen
Chemung Valley Montessori
Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Delhi

Lafayette
Lafayette
Waverly

Dryden

Solvay

Southern Cayuga
Deposit Hancock
Newark Valley
Honeoye

Honeoye

Seton Catholic
Watkins Glen
Deposit Hancock
Trumansburg
Lafayette
Honeoye

Sullivan West
Watkins Glen
Trumansburg
Watkins Glen
Delhi

Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette
Chemung Valley Montessori
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg
Lafayette

Saint Mary
Saint Mary
Chemung Valley Montessori
Deposit Hancock
Saint Mary
Deposit Hancock
Trumansburg
Lafayette
Honeoye
Lafayette

Saint Mary
Skaneateles
Seton Catholic
Skaneateles
Thomas A. Edison
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Chemung Valley Montessori
Chenango Forks
Lafayette
Deposit Hancock
Deposit Hancock
Chenango Forks
Skaneateles
Southern Cayuga
Solvay

Deposit Hancock
Thomas A. Edison
Southern Cayuga
Chenango Forks
Candor

Lafayette
Lafayette
Chenango Forks
Solvay

Solvay

Honeoye

Waverly

Waverly

10:18.



93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

Edward Hendrick (8)
Ryan Kocher (7)

Nick Djafari (7)

Ben Saunders (7)
Ryan Powers (8)
Benjamin Parkison (7)
Ryan Baginsky (8)
Thomas Wachter (8)
Preston Blake (07)
Andrew Mcdaniels (8)
Brandon. Scala (7)
Dante Friedman (07)
Wilson Boyce (8)
Brendan Smith (7)
Ryan Volpe (09)

Alex Cornell (7)

TEAM

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Lafayette

Lafayette

Deposit Hancock

Deposit Hancock

Saint Mary

Saint Mary

Skaneateles

Skaneateles

Unadilla Valley
Sullivan West
Saint Mary
Chenango Forks
Honeoye

Deposit Hancock
Honeoye
Chenango Forks
Skaneateles
Dryden

Deposit Hancock
Lafayette

Groton
Solvay
Edmeston
Groton

NAME

Kevin Lampman (8)

Ben Haefner (8)

Elijah De castro (8)
Aiden Begeal (8)

Kaden Rabenstein-spie (8
Greg Marion (7)

Jack Masters (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Conklin (8)
Declan Houlihan (8)
Brian Haskell (8)
Dylan Templeton (8)
Zach Szigeti (8)
Josh Finch (8)
Thomas Borst (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jack Caughey (07)
Kyle Tracy (08)
Collin Dix (07)
Trevor Hill (07)
Kyle Darrow (08)
Josh Klimsa (08)
Haenhyanonhna® Powless
** TEAM TOTAL **

Gage Martin (7)
River Burgess (7)
Brycen. Burak (8)
Castin Ostrander (7)
Patrick. Moon (8)
Devin Lester (7)
Zachary. Zaczek (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andy Ryan (8)
Dylan Rogers (8)
Hunter Smyth (8)
Sam Moheimani (8)
Liam Chase (8)
Michael Jewett (8)
Nick Djafari (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tony Dirubbo (07)

Nick Paciorek (08)

Cary Stone (08)

Michael Hartnett (08)
Christian Mezzalingua (0
Preston Blake (07)

Chris Burgher (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

28
34
55
57
74
75

6
63
65
77

101
129

13:04.2
13:22.5
13:39.7
13:42.2
13:43.9
13:55.8
13:58.5
13:59.8
14:12.2
14:21.1
14:34.4
15:43.7
15:54.5
16:42.3
17:39.3
18:09.9

RESULTS

09:41
10:03
10:41
10:47
10:56
11:00
11:03

52:08

09:37
10:01
10:08
10:48
11:48
11:54
12:21

52:22

10:20
10:21
10:42
10:50
11:05
11:16
11:18

53:18

09:48
10:27
10:38
11:12
11:14
11:50
11:52

53:19

10:02
10:06
11:09
11:09
11:12
11:23
13:39

53:38

09:43
09:44
11:25
11:32
11:58
14:12
00 00

54:22

148
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10.

11.

Honeoye

Honeoye

Waverly

Waverly

Solvay

Solvay

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Groton

Groton
Candor
Candor

Chemung Valley Montessori

Chemung Valley Montessori
Lansing
Lansing
Marathon
Marathon

Delhi

Delhi

Newark Valley

Aiden Schreiber (8)
Joey Gundy (7)

Jake Thomas (8)

James Hallett (7)
Jarrett Marrepesse (8)
Ryan Powers (8)

Ryan Baginsky (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Welch (7)

Zack Frank (7)
Frances Chandler (7)
Josh Lee (7)

Caleb Wilcox (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tony Wittaker (8)
Isaiah Faircloth (7)
Nick Lopez (7)

Cole Bagozzi (7)
Adam Delucia (7)
Brendan Smith (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Root (7)

Hunter Farley (08)
Ben Saxe (7)

Douglas Barnstead (7)
Michael Leschick (7)
Logan Cecce (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Conner Bennett (8)
Jon Debois (8)

Gabe Stevens (7)
Collin Rejman (8)
George Rafferty (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Wilson Boyce (8)
Alex Cornell (7)
Kyle Gombas (7)
David Kuss (8)
Thomas.. Miller (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Ethan Howe (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
William Yeater (08)
Benjamin St. clair (08)
Adesh Tiwari (07)
Stephen Kuenzil (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Sean Ross (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Lucas Baker (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Rolfe (07)
Ty Saleman (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ben Baker (8)

Trace Davis (7)
Colby Davis (7)

30

37
60
90
97
99

26

88
89
106

44
49

70
81

27

68
78
82

105
108
120
121
122

84

18
46
54
71

15

21
42

14
20

10:29
10:32
10:44
11:16
12:52
13:43
13:58

55:53

10:01
10:21
11:41
12:52
13:00

57:55

09:57
10:25
12:05
12:44
12:49
16:42

58:00

10:49
11:01
11:33
11:43
12:08
00 00

57:14
10:26
11:37
11:39
11:59
12:09
57:50
15:54
18:09
00 00
00 00
00 00
34:03
12:23
12:23
10:07
10:54
11:11
11:45
43:57
10:05
10:05
09:57
09:57

10:18
10:48

21:06
09:33

10:03
10:18



Clint Baker (7) 29 10:28
Regan Lanning (7) 128 00 00
Newark Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 40:22
Seton Catholic Matt King (07) 32 10:33
Alex. Cunningham (07) 64 11:28
Seton Catholic ** TEAM TOTAL ** 22:01
Sullivan West Marshall Allen (8) 38 10:45
Ryan Kocher (7) 94 13:22
Sullivan West ** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:07
Tri Valley Michael Babcock (07) 132 00 00
Kyle. Polomcean (08) 133 00 00
Tri Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Dryden Bobby Brotherton (7) 3 09:39
Stanley Trevits (7) 25 10:22
Andrew Mcdaniels (8) 102 14:21
Peter Graney (8) 119 00 00
Dryden ** TEAM TOTAL ** 34:22
Unadilla Valley Edward Hendrick (8) 93 13:04
Unadilla Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 13:04
Edmeston Ryan Volpe (09) 107 17:39
Edmeston ** TEAM TOTAL ** 17:39
Watkins Glen Sam Thorsland (7) 17 10:07
Tyler Leroux (7) 33 10:37
Daniel Snow (7) 39 10:46
Steven Gublo (7) 41 10:47
Watkins Glen ** TEAM TOTAL ** 42:17
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Ithaca 52 13. Dryden 352
2. Windsor 137 14. South Jefferson 354
3. Chenango Forks 160 15. Deposit Hancock 373
4. West Genesee 165 16. Norwich 382
5. Binghamton 218 17. Horseheads 383
6. Honeoye 242 18. Maine Endwell 426
7. Chenango Valley 249 19. Edmeston 441
8. Tri Valley 281 20. Thomas A. Edison 442
9. Marathon 285 21. Waverly 448
10. Homer 286 22_ Lafayette 492
11. Johnson City 348 23. Union Endicott 575
12. Elmira Notre Dame 348
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Garrett Butters (12) EImira Notre Dame 17:37.7 1
2. Matt Karee (10) Elmira Notre Dame 17:47.0 2
3. lan Kurzrock (12) Tri Valley 17:50.7 3
4. Collin Traub (12) Waverly 18:04.4 4
5. Landon Reed (11) Windsor 18:04.6 5
6. Noah Sorensen (10) Ithaca 18:04.9 6
7. Evan Ulrich (11) Homer 18:14.4 7
8. Cole Eells (10) Ithaca 18:16.3 8
9. Dylan. Brickner (12) Marathon 18:18.5 9
10. Kyle Holmes (12) Spencer Van Etten 18:22.1 -
11. Pedro Arias (12) Binghamton 18:22.8 10
12. lan Tomasik (10) Ithaca 18:23.9 11
13. Silas Derfel (9) Ithaca 18:25.4 12
14. Chris Roberts (12) Chenango Forks 18:28.8 13
15. Noah Farrelly (9) Binghamton 18:35.8 14
16. Darren Ostrander (12) Groton 18:38.5 -
17. Connor Nolan (12) Ithaca 18:39.0 15
18. Ethan Elliott (11) Chenango Valley 18:40.0 16
19. Ethan Murray (10) Lafayette 18:42.7 17




20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Adam Gordon (12)
Ethan Seidl (11)
Sawyer Lucy-speidel (09)
Tommy Sipple (12)
Logan Murray (11)
Kyle Matson (10)
Grant Stokoe (09)
Jake Vanderbroek (12)
Dan Paperilla (12)
Brendan Mcmahon (12)
Tyler Mucci (10)
Trevor. Pietrowski (10)
Mike George (12)
Jakob Markwardt (12)
Frank Garcia (12)
Russell Graziano (10)
Andrew Wells (12)
Corey Mead (11)

Jacob Yatsko (12)
Michael Beach (11)
Riley Theleman (11)
Morningstar Fowler (11)
Jerome Wiggins (11)
Matt l1go (10)

Richard Moore (9)

Dan Leo (12)

Kaleb Kille (11)
Jonathan Dunham (11)
Austin Fiske (11)

Tom Mossotti (11)
Isaac Pixley (12)
Andrew Doland (11)
Luke Dionne (12)

Sean O"brien (11)
Daniel Harden (11)
Dustin Johnson (11)
Colton Francemone (11)
Billy Painter (12)
Friend Olsen (9)

Zach Zeltmann (12)
David Stutzman (12)
Sam Missall (12)
Aaron Spaulding (11)
Will Armstrong (11)

N ewton Noah (10)
Grant Colwell (10)
Aidan Houlihan (10)
Aidan Mchugh (10)
Seamus Houlihan (12)
Sean Strayer (12)
Mikhail Vainblat (09)
Kenneth Westbrook (9)
Noah Brizzolara (09)
Kelvin Green (11)
Julian Layton (9)

Cj Simmons (10)

Ben Ericksen (10)
Marcus Cashman (8)
Sam Carter (9)
Jonathon Fives (11)
Zach Erickson (11)
Mark Dellefave (11)
Liam Mallan (12)
Jacob Pierson (10)
Kevin. Latimer (11)
Ryan. Hornbeck (11)
Mitchell Blaszyk (11)
Morgan Deleel (12)
Tyler Hatfield (12)
Jesse Hallett (11)
Evan Edwards (10)
Andrew Coddington (08)
Connor Nichols (10)
Garrett Sutryk (10)
Talon. Keefe (11)

Joe Settineri (11)
Kevin Taylor (11)
Michael Mcnally (11)
Matt Connolly (9)

Windsor
Sullivan West
Whitney Point
Ithaca

Edmeston
Chenango Forks
Homer

Honeoye
Sullivan West
West Genesee
Windsor

Deposit Hancock
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Norwich

West Genesee
West Genesee
Spencer Van Etten
Dryden

Thomas A. Edison
Windsor

Dryden
Binghamton
Chenango Valley
Groton

West Genesee
Johnson City
Edmeston
Marathon

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
West Genesee
Marathon
Unadilla Valley
Solvay

Seton Catholic
Honeoye

South Jefferson
Honeoye

Honeoye

Johnson City
Horseheads
South Jefferson
Windsor
Chenango Forks
Tri Valley
Chenango Forks
Horseheads

Tri Valley
Binghamton
Maine Endwell
Dryden

Maine Endwell
Chenango Valley
Norwich

Norwich

Johnson City
Windsor

Honeoye

West Genesee
South Jefferson
Chenango Forks
Deposit Hancock
Deposit Hancock
Horseheads
South Jefferson
Homer

Honeoye

Tri Valley

Tri Valley
Norwich

Waverly

Deposit Hancock
Homer

Chenango Valley
Windsor

EImira Notre Dame

18:43.5
18:51.3
18:53.0
18:54.4
18:56.4
18:57.4
19:00.4
19:01.0
19:01.3
19:02.4
19:03.1
19:05.3
19:09.2
19:09.9
19:12.3
19:12.9
19:13.5
19:14.6
19:17.9
19:18.8
19:19.0
19:21.4
19:25.6
19:26.2
19:26.6
19:27.2
19:29.1
19:33.7
19:35.0
19:35.4
19:36.6
19:38.0
19:38.8
19:39.0
19:39.8
19:41.2
19:41.7
19:42.6
19:46.7
19:47.5
19:48.6
19:49.7
19:51.9
19:53.3
19:53.6
19:54.1
19:54.9
19:55.4
19:55.6
19:59.1
20:03.2
20:03.8
20:04.6
20:05.2
20:07.3
20:10.0
20:11.0
20:11.4
20:11.8
20:12.2
20:12.6
20:13.8
20:14.6
20:15.3
20:15.7
20:16.3
20:18.0
20:19.6
20:22.1
20:22.6
20:23.8
20:24.1
20:25.0
20:28.3
20:29.5
20:32.6
20:37.6
20:39.1
20:39.9



99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.

Nate Barker (12)
Jesse Walley (09)
Matt Stocks (10)

Tom Nodrstrom (11)
lan King (11)

Ben Mannix (11)

Matt Pecha (09)

Nick Guerrera (12)
Robert Mercado (10)
Sam Madison (10)
Lucas Campbell (12)
Ryan Hall (10)

Thomas Corey (9)
Zachary O"rourke (10)
Mason Williams (11)
Alex Zwierzynski (11)
Jackson Haberli (10)
Andrew Gosselin (12)
Patrick. Blaszyk (10)
Brandon Murdock (11)
Aiden Pritchett (9)
Eric Varvayanis (11)
Mike Morse (11)
Jeremy Reynolds (10)
Adam Boczulak (12)

Christian Mccarville (12)

Patrick Cornell (11)
Conor Verity (10)
Jayson Edwards (11)
Chris Becker (11)
Alex. Hess (12)

Ryan Bryla (10)
Hunter Bodine (10)
Kevin Harmer (10)
Xavier Gell (09)
Nick Muldoon (11)
Jason Jequinto (9)
Devon Scott (10)
Matthew. Blaszyk (10)
Michael Dewitt (09)
Andy Swenson (09)
Morgan Shute (09)
Trevor Healy (9)
Nick Clemente (12)
Jonah Wheeler (09)
Ryan Pappas (11)
Andrew Towsley (12)
Adam Walling (10)
Tyler Banfield (9)
Andy Clemens (09)
Jared Compton (9)
Tanner Green (10)
Salisbury Kamryn (9)
James Maley (09)
Brody Sprague (11)
Tim Glinski (10)
Elijah Maurer (11)
Tyler Carling (09)
Dale Mercado (12)
Alexander Bennett (09)
Hilfiger Dawson (11)
Adam. Wilcox (11)
Ben Bobik (10)

Josh Dolphin (9)

lan Schaefer (09)
Kacey Madigan (12)
Jared Vascoe (10)
Liam Hulsebosch (09)
Christian Lopez (12)
Will Towsley (11)
Sean Church (11)
Griffin Scarlata (9)
Kyle Simmins (09)
Gavin Van horn (9)
Tyler Northrup (11)
Jordan Russo (9)
Steven Lopreste (9)
Eric Lyons (09)

Adam Jones (09)

Unadilla Valley
Marathon

Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Horseheads
Windsor

Chenango Valley
Homer

Tri Valley
Edmeston

Solvay
Binghamton
Johnson City
Marathon

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Sullivan West
South Jefferson
Horseheads
Windsor

Union Endicott
Dryden

Homer

Lafayette

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Thomas A. Edison
Deposit Hancock
Maine Endwell
Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Lansing

Dryden

Waverly
Lafayette
Horseheads

Tri Valley

Homer

Lafayette
Honeoye

Solvay

Solvay

Johnson City
Downsville

Homer

Groton

Lafayette

Candor

Spencer Van Etten
EImira Notre Dame
Downsville
Waverly

Tri Valley
Johnson City
Spencer Van Etten
Sullivan West
Whitney Point
ElImira Notre Dame
Candor

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Lafayette
Waverly

Waverly

Lansing

Thomas A. Edison
Downsville
Southern Cayuga
Groton

Liberty

Southern Cayuga
Thomas A. Edison
Liberty

Norwich
Lafayette
Downsville

113
114

115
116

117



178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.

Alex Savedge (9)
Joseph Wilcox (11)
Kobi Punchard (11)
Tom Clark (10)
Daniel Berryment (12)
Jack Grass (10)
Zachary Braster (11)
Matt Radcliff (9)
David Sandgren (9)
Brian Knorr (11)
Martone Kurt (9)
TEAM

Ithaca

Ithaca

Windsor

Windsor

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

West Genesee

West Genesee

Binghamton

Binghamton

Honeoye

Honeoye

Chenango Valley

Deposit Hancock
Whitney Point
Thomas A. Edison
Liberty

Edmeston
Lafayette

Thomas A. Edison
Southern Cayuga
Candor

Edmeston

ElImira Notre Dame

NAME

Noah Sorensen (10)
Cole Eells (10)

lan Tomasik (10)
Silas Derfel (9)
Connor Nolan (12)
Tommy Sipple (12)
Jakob Markwardt (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Landon Reed (11)
Adam Gordon (12)
Tyler Mucci (10)
Riley Theleman (11)
Grant Colwell (10)
Jonathon Fives (11)
Michael Mcnally (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Roberts (12)
Kyle Matson (10)
Mike George (12)
Isaac Pixley (12)
Aidan Houlihan (10)
Seamus Houlihan (12)
Jacob Pierson (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brendan Mcmahon (12)
Russell Graziano (10)
Andrew Wells (12)

Dan Leo (12)

Tom Mossotti (11)
Sean O"brien (11)
Mark Dellefave (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Pedro Arias (12)

Noah Farrelly (9)
Jerome Wiggins (11)
Kenneth Westbrook (9)
Ryan Hall (10)

Jayson Edwards (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jake Vanderbroek (12)
Friend Olsen (9)
David Stutzman (12)
Sam Missall (12)

Zach Erickson (11)
Jesse Hallett (11)
Trevor Healy (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ethan Elliott (11)
Matt lgo (10)

Luke Dionne (12)
Cj Simmons (10)
Kevin Taylor (11)
Matt Pecha (09)

24:51.9
25:12.0
25:13.2
25:16.8
25:18.5
25:53.4
26:09.5
26:55.2
30:05.2
30:05.6
35:27.2

RESULTS

18:04
18:16
18:23
18:25
18:39
18:54
19:09

1:31:47

18:04
18:43
19:03
19:19
19:54
20:12
20:39

1:35:03

18:28
18:57
19:09
19:36
19:54
19:55
20:15

1:36:04

19:02
19:12
19:13
19:27
19:35
19:39
20:13

1:36:29

18:22
18:35
19:25
20:03
21:00
21:30

1:37:25

19:01
19:46
19:48
19:49
20:12
20:22
22:09

1:38:36

18:40
19:26
19:38
20:10
20:37
20:51

14

14

PTS

I U1 T©

2

3
p



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Chenango Valley

Tri Valley

Tri Valley

Marathon

Marathon

Homer

Homer

Johnson City

Johnson City

EImira Notre Dame

EImira Notre Dame

Dryden

Dryden

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Deposit Hancock

Deposit Hancock

Rudy Cen (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

lan Kurzrock (12)
Aidan Mchugh (10)
Mikhail Vainblat (09)
Evan Edwards (10)
Andrew Coddington (08)
Robert Mercado (10)
Michael Dewitt (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan. Brickner (12)
Austin Fiske (11)
Daniel Harden (11)
Jesse Walley (09)
Zachary O"rourke (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Evan Ulrich (11)
Grant Stokoe (09)
Tyler Hatfield (12)
Joe Settineri (11)
Nick Guerrera (12)
Mike Morse (11)
Andy Swenson (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaleb Kille (11)
Aaron Spaulding (11)
Sam Carter (9)

Tom Nodrstrom (11)
Thomas Corey (9)
Ryan Pappas (11)
Elijah Maurer (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Garrett Butters (12)
Matt Karee (10)

Matt Connolly (9)
Salisbury Kamryn (9)
Hilfiger Dawson (11)
Martone Kurt (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Yatsko (12)
Morningstar Fowler (11)
Kelvin Green (11)

Eric Varvayanis (11)
Nick Muldoon (11)

Peter Shevchenko (9)
Tor Wildenstein (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zach Zeltmann (12)

N ewton Noah (10)
Liam Mallan (12)
Morgan Deleel (12)
Andrew Gosselin (12)
Pelton Holden (11)
Nate Tyler (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Trevor. Pietrowski (10)
Kevin. Latimer (11)
Ryan. Hornbeck (11)
Talon. Keefe (11)

Alex. Hess (12)

Alex Savedge (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

190

67
70
90
91
107
138

48
54
100
112

26
88
95
106
121
139

46
62
78
102
111
144
155

98
151
159
188

38
41
73
120
134
193
194

59
64
82
87
116
209
210

31
84
85
94
129
178

00 00

1:38:31

17:50
19:55
20:03
20:23
20:24
20:55
21:56

1:38:35

18:18
19:35
19:39
20:41
21:05

1:39:18

18:14
19:00
20:22
20:32
20:54
21:16
22:06

1:39:02

19:29
19:51
20:11
20:47
21:03
22:16
22:55

1:41:21

17:37
17:47
20:39
22:43
23:12
35:27

1:41:58

19:17
19:21
20:05
21:14
21:51
00 00
00 00

1:41:48

19:47
19:53
20:14
20:19
21:10
00 00
00 00

1:41:23

19:05
20:15
20:16
20:29
21:39
24:51

1:41:44

130

348



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Norwich

Norwich

Horseheads

Horseheads

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Edmeston

Edmeston

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Waverly

Waverly

Lafayette

Lafayette

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Solvay

Frank Garcia (12) 34
Ben Ericksen (10) 76
Marcus Cashman (8) 77
Connor Nichols (10) 92
Steven Lopreste (9) 175
Micheal Cardoza (10) 207
Zayn Harper (9) 208

** TEAM TOTAL **

Will Armstrong (11) 63
Sean Strayer (12) 69
Mitchell Blaszyk (11) 86
lan King (11) 103

Patrick. Blaszyk (10) 117
Matthew. Blaszyk (10) 137
Chris. Coble (10) 197

** TEAM TOTAL **

Noah Brizzolara (09) 72
Julian Layton (9) 74
Matt Stocks (10) 101

Alex Zwierzynski (11) 114
Christian Mccarville (12124
Patrick Cornell (11) 125
Conor Verity (10) 126

** TEAM TOTAL **

Logan Murray (11) 24
Jonathan Dunham (11) 47
Sam Madison (10) 108
Daniel Berryment (12) 182
Brian Knorr (11) 187

** TEAM TOTAL **

Michael Beach (11) 39
Andrew Doland (11) 51
Chris Becker (11) 128
Kevin Harmer (10) 132
Christian Lopez (12) 167
Tyler Northrup (11) 173
Kobi Punchard (11) 180

** TEAM TOTAL **

Collin Traub (12) 4
Garrett Sutryk (10) 93
Hunter Bodine (10) 131
Jason Jequinto (9) 135
Brody Sprague (11) 153
Kacey Madigan (12) 164
Jared Vascoe (10) 165

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ethan Murray (10) 19
Jeremy Reynolds (10) 122
Devon Scott (10) 136
Morgan Shute (09) 140
Andy Clemens (09) 148
lan Schaefer (09) 163
Eric Lyons (09) 176

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mason Williams (11) 113
Aiden Pritchett (9) 119
Adam Boczulak (12) 123
Ben Bobik (10) 161
Josh Dolphin (9) 162
Alex Prusik (11) 214

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colton Francemone (11) 56

19:12
20:11
20:11
20:25
24:36
00 00
00 00

1:44:35

19:53
19:59
20:18
20:49
21:11
21:56
00 00

1:42:10

20:04
20:07
20:44
21:08
21:27
21:27
21:28

1:43:30

18:56
19:33
20:56
25:18
30:05

1:54:48

19:18
19:38
21:36
21:50
23:36
24:18
25:13

1:45:58

18:04
20:28
21:50
21:52
22:50
23:16
23:21

1:45:04

18:42
21:18
21:54
22:06
22:34
23:14
24:37

1:46:34

21:05
21:14
21:19
23:13
23:14
00 00

1:50:05

19:41

33

113
116
136

442

83
115
118
128

448

17
107
119
123
126

492

100
104
108
131
132

575



Solvay

Downsville

Downsville
Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic

Groton

Groton

Candor

Candor

Spencer Van Etten

Spencer Van Etten

Sullivan West

Sullivan West

Unadilla Valley

Unadilla Valley

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Lansing

Lansing

Liberty

Liberty

Whitney Point

Whitney Point

Lucas Campbell (12)
Nick Clemente (12)
Jonah Wheeler (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Towsley (12)
James Maley (09)
Will Towsley (11)
Adam Jones (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Billy Painter (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Darren Ostrander (12)
Richard Moore (9)
Tyler Banfield (9)
Griffin Scarlata (9)
Andrew Ferris (11)
Jacob Howell (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jared Compton (9)
Adam. Wilcox (11)
David Sandgren (9)
Javan Hornick (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyle Holmes (12)
Corey Mead (11)
Tanner Green (10)
Tyler Carling (09)
David Walls (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ethan Seidl (11)

Dan Paperilla (12)
Jackson Haberli (10)
Dale Mercado (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Dustin Johnson (11)
Nate Barker (12)
Stephan Foster (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Sean Church (11)
Gavin Van horn (9)
Matt Radcliff (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Xavier Gell (09)
Liam Hulsebosch (09)
Anders Gartenberg (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Kyle Simmins (09)
Jordan Russo (9)

Tom Clark (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

109
142
143

145
152
168
177

57

16
44
147
170
195
196

149
160
186
189

10

150
156
211

21

115
157

55
99
215

169
172
185

133
166
205

171
174
181

Sawyer Lucy-speidel (09) 22

Alexander Bennett (09)
Joseph Wilcox (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

158
179

20:56
22:14
22:15

1:25:06

22:23
22:50
24:00
24:40

1:33:53

19:42

19:42

18:38
19:26
22:32
24:13
00 00
00 00

1:24:49

22:37
23:13
30:05
00 00

1:15:55

18:22
19:14
22:42
22:59
00 00

1:23:17
18:51
19:01
21:09
23:10

1:22:11
19:41
20:41
00 00
40:22
24:05
24:16
26:55

1:15:16
21:50
23:31
00 00
45:21
24:14
24:26
25:16

1:13:56
18:53
23:11
25:12

1:07:16



Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)

Division 1

1.
2.
3.
4.

Carthage
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Elmira

Division 11

1.
2.
3.

Oneonta
Watkins Glen
Newark Valley

Overall Scores

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Carthage
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Elmira

Owego
Oneonta
Horseheads

NAME

Noah Affolder (10)
Dan Schaffer (11)
Will Randall (12)
David Leff (10)

Sam Affolder (8)

Ben Eisenhut (12)
Micah Page (12)
Grayson Hoteling (11)
Alex. Whitney (12)
Ilian Kozarski (12)
Ben Cardamone iii (11)
Boris Kozarski (12)
Jack Ladouce (12)
Patrick Hazlitt (10)
Shawn Rutledge (10)
Sam Baskin (12)

Nick Taylor (11)
Parrish Bridges (12)
Logan Mancuso (12)
Declan Kottmeier (10)
Alex Legg (11)

Tyler Field (12)
Logan Mcanulty (12)
Luke Sutton (11)
Josh Blazey (10)
Brian Lamonica (10)
Colin Pritchard (11)
Nick Anderson (12)
John Sepelak (12)
Matt Goyden (10)
Ryan Dunning (10)
Brandon Mccreery (12)
Eric. Doud (12)
Brock Avise (10)
Vincent Duvall (09)
Jacob Depauw (10)
Clayton Wolfe (10)
Kevin Basel (11)
Sean Byrnes (09)
Brandon Corey (12)
Collin Wing (10)
Chris Dutcher (11)
Nick Latshaw (11)
John Nitterour (12)
Sebastian. Bauco (12)
Greyson Sklba (11)
Joel Wheeler (10)
Jacob Carocci (10)
Noah Dardaris (11)
Sam. Stewart (12)
Gabe Planty (7)

59 5.
67 6.
72 7.
101
64 4.
64 5.
66 6.
89 8.
97 9.
100 10.
141 11.
152 12.
182 13.
185

TEAM

Carthage

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
West Genesee
Carthage
Lansing
Horseheads
Maine Endwell

Owego
Horseheads
Union Endicott

Delhi
Susquehanna Valley
Onondaga

Watkins Glen
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Susquehanna Valley
Delhi

Onondaga

Susquehanna Valley
Union Endicott
Elmira

Union Endicott

Elmira
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Oneonta
Maine Endwell
Owego
Oneonta
Delhi

Delhi
Onondaga
West Genesee

Susquehanna Valley

Newark Valley
Carthage
Owego
Carthage
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Carthage
Elmira
Carthage
Owego

Oneonta

Owego

Newark Valley
West Genesee
Owego

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Elmira
Horseheads
Horseheads
Elmira

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Onondaga
Newark Valley
Watkins Glen

RESULTS
16:01.4
16:12.7
16:41.1
16:44.2
17:14.4
17:17.2
17:26.2
17:26.9
17:27.4
17:32.5
17:33.9
17:34.4
17:36.5
17:42.2
17:43.4
17:44.0
17:44.4
17:52.2
17:58.3
18:00.5
18:03.0
18:06.2
18:07.3
18:12.2
18:13.2
18:13.8
18:14.3
18:15.8
18:18.7
18:21.0
18:29.4
18:30.8
18:31.3
18:32.2
18:34.6
18:35.8
18:37.9
18:38.9
18:40.1
18:40.6
18:41.1
18:41.6
18:42.6
18:44.2
18:44.5
18:45.9
18:48.4
18:49.1
18:49.7
18:50.8
18:51.1

105
121
141

95

106

187
191
228
237
238
268

T
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52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

88.
89.
90.
91.

Justin Runge (10)
Kyle Jenkins (09)
Alex DiBella (12)
Mack Ottens (12)
Connor Funck (8)
Paul Zimmer (8)
Alex Padovani (9)
Jimmy Hackett (11)
Terrence Sinclair (10)
Jon Miller (10)

Mark Kemmerer (12)
Henry Armstrong (12)
Matt Maslin (09)
Brandon Pike (11)
Owen Juan (08)
Robert Jadoski (11)
Ryan Layman (12)
Robert Spierling (09)
Zach Miller (10)
Andrew Koch (12)
Tyler Zabinski (10)
Louis Newman (10)
Hans Hilson-schneide (8)
Devon Benarick (9)
Jason Lakin (12)
Cooper Maney (10)
John Donovan (12)
Matt Kurkoski (9)
Daniel Paradiso (9)
Ell Eagle road (10)
Erik Minerosa (12)
Xavier Turpin (12)
Thomas Towery (9)
Stafford Michael
Miller Nick (9)
David Gravante (12)
Conlin Wysocki (9)
Dan Savich (11)
Robbie Sanborn (12)
Gilg Kristian (9)

TEAM

Carthage

Carthage

West Genesee

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Elmira

Carthage

West Genesee
Onondaga
Susquehanna Valley
Carthage

Oneonta

Delhi

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Oneonta

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Owego

Watkins Glen
Horseheads
Horseheads

Oneonta

Maine Endwell
Newark Valley
Onondaga

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Delhi

Union Endicott
Susquehanna Valley
Delhi

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen

Delhi

Oneonta

Carthage

Union Endicott
Onondaga
Susquehanna Valley
Onondaga

Watkins Glen
Onondaga

Onondaga
Susquehanna Valley

NAME

Noah Affolder (10)
Sam Affolder (8)
Brian Lamonica (10)
Nick Anderson (12)
Brandon Mccreery (12)
Brock Avise (10)
Justin Runge (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Will Randall (12)
David Leff (10)
Logan Mcanulty (12)
Ryan Dunning (10)
Sean Byrnes (09)
Kyle Jenkins (09)
Hunter Buza (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Schaffer (11)
Grayson Hoteling (11)
Nick Taylor (11)

Matt Goyden (10)

Joel Wheeler (10)
Jimmy Hackett (11)
Terrence Sinclair (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Cardamone iii (11)
Jack Ladouce (12)
Eric. Doud (12)

Nick Latshaw (11)
Greyson Sklba (11)
Brendan. Collins (12)

FIN

26
28
32
34
52

23
31
39
53
99

17
30
47
59
60

11
13
33
43
46
100

19:18.1
19:24.5
19:25.9
19:29.5
19:33.4
19:39.1
19:46.6
19:48.6
19:55.4
19:55.7
19:56.2
20:03.3
20:05.5
20:07.2
20:13.5
20:18.3
20:24.9
20:28.5
21:21.8
21:47.8
21:50.2
23:56.0
24:33.4
24:33.7

RESULTS

16:01
17:14
18:13
18:15
18:30
18:32
19:00

1:28:13

16:41
16:44
18:07
18:29
18:40
19:00
00 00

1:28:41

16:12
17:26
17:44
18:21
18:48
19:05
19:06

1:28:31

17:33
17:36
18:31
18:42
18:45
00 00

0 ~
T I UTTOUTUTOWOWTI UTTVTOI



10.

11.

12.

Elmira

Owego

Owego

Oneonta

Oneonta

Horseheads

Horseheads

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Delhi

Ricky Houghtelling (12) 101

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parrish Bridges (12)
Colin Pritchard (11)
Vincent Duvall (09)
Clayton Wolfe (10)
Brandon Corey (12)
Matt Maslin (09)
Nathaniel Hodges (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Baskin (12)
Logan Mancuso (12)
Jacob Depauw (10)
Paul Zimmer (8)
Jon Miller (10)
Ryan Layman (12)
Erik Minerosa (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Micah Page (12)

John Sepelak (12)
John Nitterour (12)
Sebastian. Bauco (12)
Owen Juan (08)

Robert Jadoski (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Hazlitt (10)
Shawn Rutledge (10)
Jacob Carocci (10)
Gabe Planty (7)
Brandon Pike (11)
Daniel Paradiso (9)
Conlin Wysocki (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Blazey (10)
Kevin Basel (11)
Collin Wing (10)
Chris Dutcher (11)
Sam. Stewart (12)
Mark Kemmerer (12)
Henry Armstrong (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ilian Kozarski (12)
Boris Kozarski (12)
Tyler Zabinski (10)
Louis Newman (10)
Devon Benarick (9)
John Donovan (12)
Thomas Towery (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex. Whitney (12)
Luke Sutton (11)

Mack Ottens (12)
Jason Lakin (12)
Miller Nick (9)

Gilg Kristian (9)
Richard Buchanan (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Declan Kottmeier (10)

Alex Legg (11)
Alex Padovani (9)

Hans Hilson-schneide (8)

Cooper Maney (10)
Ell Eagle road (10)

18
27
35
37
40
64
94

16
19
36
57
61
68
82

29
44
45
66
67

14
15
48
51
65
80
88

25
38
41
42
50
62
63

10
12
72
73
75
78
84

24
55
76
86
91
95

20
21
58
74
77
81

00 00

1:31:07

17:52
18:14
18:34
18:37
18:40
19:14
00 00

1:31:57

17:44
17:58
18:35
19:03
19:07
19:18
20:13

1:32:27

17:26
18:18
18:44
18:44
19:16
19:17

1:32:28

17:42
17:43
18:49
18:51
19:14
20:05
21:50

1:32:19

18:13
18:38
18:41
18:41
18:50
19:08
19:12

1:33:03

17:32
17:34
19:33
19:39
19:48
19:56
20:24

1:34:06

17:27
18:12
19:03
19:55
21:21
24:33
00 00

1:35:58

18:00
18:03
19:04
19:46
19:55
20:07



Shane Bray (8) 92 00 00
Delhi ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:34:48 238
13. Onondaga Tyler Field (12) 22 18:06 21
Noah Dardaris (11) 49 18:49 48
Alex DiBella (12) 54 19:01 53
Andrew Koch (12) 71 19:29 67
Stafford Michael 85 20:28 79
David Gravante (12) 87 21:47
Dan Savich (11) 89 23:56
Onondaga ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:35:53 268
Lansing Ben Eisenhut (12) 6 17:17
Lansing ** TEAM TOTAL ** 17:17
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. West Genesee 95 9. Owego 205
2. Johnson City 154 10. Delhi 211
3. Tri Valley 167 11. Onondaga 218
4. Oneonta 174 12. Chenango Valley 253
5. Seton Catholic 191 13. Horseheads 263
6. Chenango Forks 192 14. Sullivan West 285
7. Waverly 198 15. Groton 304
8. Elmira Notre Dame 200 16. Honeoye 376
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Emily Cluck (11) Johnson City 21:01.0 1
2. Chase Yoder (10) ElImira Notre Dame 21:11.9 2
3. Kelsey Frank (11) Waverly 21:23.2 3
4. Jamie Farrell (12) Seton Catholic 21:29.9 4
5. Kristen lgo (12) Chenango Valley 21:31.4 5
6. Kelsey Dutton (12) Sullivan West 21:41.0 6
7. Katie Flynn (9) Chenango Forks 21:43.3 7
8. Kaylee Uhl (12) Waverly 21:50.8 8
9. Marlee. Shaffer (11) Seton Catholic 21:51.7 9
10. Shayna Will (10) Seton Catholic 21:59.2 10
11. Sandra Alemany (10) Tri Valley 22:06.8 11
12. Sarah Ferranti (11) West Genesee 22:14.8 12
13. Ally Draveck (11) West Genesee 22:18.9 13
14. Brenda Barry (12) Chenango Valley 22:27.3 14
15. Courtney Meyerer (11) Sullivan West 22:35.0 15
16. Siara Clos (11) Onondaga 22:39.8 16
17. Julia Eichenlaub (09) Thomas A. Edison 22:41.4 -
18. Laura. Jackson (09) Owego 22:41.7 17
19. Athena Basdekis (9) Oneonta 22:43.3 18
20. Martha Clemens (12) Norwich 22:45.9 -
21. Breanna Featherson (11) Waverly 22:47.5 19
22. Leigh Miller (09) Lansing 22:48.0 -
23. Nicole Mackey (12) Unadilla Valley 22:53.8 -
24. Fontana Clare (10) EImira Notre Dame 22:54.4 20
25. Megan Farmer (11) West Genesee 22:55.1 21
26. Lyndsay Steinbrecher (10) Susquehanna Valley 22:57.3 -
27. Alicia Sakran (10) West Genesee 23:00.8 22
28. Jillian Lees (7) Delhi 23:02.5 23
29. Kate Davis (7) Delhi 23:07.6 24
30. Brittany Pennell (09) Tri Valley 23:08.2 25
31. Sarah Knox (9) Chenango Forks 23:10.7 26
32. Adriana Romeo (09) Lansing 23:11.7 -
33. Bridget Spiddle (11) West Genesee 23:14.9 27
34. Eliana Fox (12) Oneonta 23:16.5 28
35. Abby Frey (9) Onondaga 23:18.4 29
36. Molly Burdick (9) Johnson City 23:23.0 30
37. Cambri Ruland (9) Johnson City 23:23.7 31
38. Jordyn Willsey (9) Solvay 23:23.9 -
39. Kimberly White (10) Marathon 23:25.5 -
40. Kaitlin Rurka (10) Lafayette 23:28.6 -
41. Daniela Mercado (08) Liberty 23:29.7 -
42_. Angel Keppler (09) Owego 23:32.1 32
43. Mackenzie Porter (12) Edmeston 23:32.5 -
44_ Jamie Keown (11) Oneonta 23:33.5 33




45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

Mary Catella (9)
Madalyn Wieder (9)
Maddi Lamuraglia (12)
Autumn Dorr (7)
Skylar Pierce (09)
Morgan Evans (10)
Autumn Bender (11)
Maddy Lowry (11)
Kelly Saroka (11)
Angelica Ballard (08)
Grace Dittman (10)
Catherine Jenks (10)
Emily Hess (11)
Riley. Burns (9)
Rebekah Gordon (12)
Kaitlyn Conroy (10)
Sonya Stanejko (9)
Briahna Donath (9)
Mary Conway (11)
Kelly Thompson (09)
Julia Corrente (9)
Rachael Hammond (11)
Mikayla Bock (9)
Sadie Dibbell (9)
Kelly Parmeter (11)
Elizabeth Eddy (10)
Claire Kubinski (9)
Clarissa Cochrane (10)
Tracy Stutzman (8)
Keelia King (10)
Alexa Houper (9)
Hallinan Katherine (9)
Emilia French (10)
Ava Green (7)

Kristen Slate (12)
Naylor Jordynn (11)
Hannah Conrad (12)
Kelly Rolfe (8)
Courtney Ulrick (10)
Carley Church (12)
Gillian Mathews (09)
Amelie Legg (9)

Debra Kunz (12)
Caitlyn Mizerak (12)
Megan Shaver (10)
Abby Rumney (9)
Katerina Plescia (08)
Marissa Cronk (11)
Maria Pawlowski (11)
Adelle Harris (9)
Karly Kastner (12)
Bulkley Ariana (10)
Dahlia Haqq (10)
Sophia Hanna (9)
Victoria. Riina (9)
Taylor Cox (09)
Caranne Ingram (8)
Lauren Morgan (10)
Brooke Robinson (9)
Kate Oteng-bediako (9)
Emma Franz (11)
Olivia Trumino (12)
Molly Seidl (10)
Mikayla Coddington (10)
Tessa Fritzen (9)
Kayla Spangenberg (9)
Deanna Chandler (9)
Katie Arnold (10)
Sarah Wood (8)
Amanda Robinson (12)
Marissa Swendsen (9)
Sophia Pitti-daly (12)
Madison Coon (09)
Abby Avolio (11)

Abby West (12)
Stephanie Schwab (09)
Natasha Kashi (11)
Rebecca Mielnicki (09)
Leanna Zilles (10)

Oneonta
Horseheads
Johnson City
Delhi

Owego

Thomas A. Edison
Tri Valley

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Tri Valley
Groton

Groton

Groton
Horseheads
Horseheads
Owego

Solvay

Onondaga

Tri Valley
Chenango Valley
Onondaga
Marathon
Honeoye
Unadilla Valley
Chenango Forks
Norwich

EImira Notre Dame
Johnson City
Honeoye

Johnson City
Horseheads
EImira Notre Dame
Oneonta

Delhi

Norwich

EImira Notre Dame
Chenango Forks
Delhi

Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Tri Valley
Delhi

Owego
Susquehanna Valley
Delhi

Onondaga

Tri Valley
Groton

Seton Catholic
Horseheads
Owego

EImira Notre Dame
Deposit Hancock
Horseheads
Horseheads

Tri Valley
Delhi

Thomas A. Edison
Honeoye

Waverly

Owego

Chenango Valley
Sullivan West
Tri Valley
Solvay

Delhi

Waverly
Edmeston
Waverly

Honeoye
Sullivan West
Lansing
Lafayette
Unadilla Valley
Marathon
Sullivan West
Oneonta

Liberty

Liberty

N
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124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.

Rory Decker (11)
Kathryn Miller (12)
Christine Fang (10)
Lu Li (11)

Elizabeth Chin (10)
Carley Timmerman (9)
Kim Mcardle (11)
Autumn Hoagland (10)
Molly Fitzpatrick (10)
Mott Brianna (9)
Leslie Reitz (12)
Libby Kuehn (10)
Alexis Scarlata (12)
Sierra Thomas (12)
Emma Moore (09)
Cassie Amberg (12)
Savannah Cook (11)
Quinnlyn Shields (10)

TEAM

West Genesee

West Genesee

Johnson City

Johnson City

Tri Valley

Tri Valley

Oneonta

Oneonta

Seton Catholic

Seton Catholic

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Oneonta

Lansing

Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic
Owego

Onondaga
Sullivan West
Edmeston
Lafayette
Susquehanna Valley
Honeoye
Downsville
Groton

Liberty

Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Honeoye
Downsville

NAME

Sarah Ferranti (11)
Ally Draveck (11)
Megan Farmer (11)
Alicia Sakran (10)
Bridget Spiddle (11)
Maddy Lowry (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Cluck (11)

Molly Burdick (9)
Cambri Ruland (9)
Maddi Lamuraglia (12)
Clarissa Cochrane (10)
Keelia King (10)
Courtney Ulrick (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sandra Alemany (10)
Brittany Pennell (09)
Autumn Bender (11)
Angelica Ballard (08)
Mary Conway (11)
Gillian Mathews (09)
Katerina Plescia (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Athena Basdekis (9)
Eliana Fox (12)
Jamie Keown (11)
Mary Catella (9)
Emilia French (10)
Natasha Kashi (11)
Rory Decker (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jamie Farrell (12)
Marlee. Shaffer (11)
Shayna Will (10)
Maria Pawlowski (11)
Christine Fang (10)
Lu Li (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Flynn (9)
Sarah Knox (9)
Kelly Saroka (11)
Kelly Parmeter (11)
Hannah Conrad (12)
Carley Church (12)
Mary Kumpon (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

FIN

12
13
25
27
33
52

36
37
47
72
74
83

11
30
51
54
63
85
91

19
34
44
45
77
121
124

10
93
126
127

31
53
69
81
84
142

RESULTS

22:14
22:18
22:55
23:00
23:14
23:55

1:53:41

21:01
23:23
23:23
23:40
24:35
24:43
25:10

1:56:02

22:06
23:08
23:50
24:08
24:24
25:15
25:32

1:57:36

22:43
23:16
23:33
23:36
24:51
27:52
28:00

1:57:59

21:29
21:51
21:59
25:36
28:24
28:29

1:59:19

21:43
23:10
23:59
24:32
25:08
25:11
00 00

1:58:32

I T I TWI1 T

97

98

99

PTS

192



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Waverly

Waverly

EImira Notre Dame

EImira Notre Dame

Owego

Owego

Delhi

Delhi

Onondaga

Onondaga

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Horseheads

Horseheads

Sullivan West

Sullivan West

Groton

Kelsey Frank (11)
Kaylee Uhl (12)

3
8

Breanna Featherson (11) 21

Kate Oteng-bediako (9)
Deanna Chandler (9)
Sarah Wood (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chase Yoder (10)
Fontana Clare (10)
Claire Kubinski (9)
Hallinan Katherine (9)
Naylor Jordynn (11)
Bulkley Ariana (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Laura. Jackson (09)
Angel Keppler (09)
Skylar Pierce (09)
Kaitlyn Conroy (10)
Debra Kunz (12)

Karly Kastner (12)
Emma Franz (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jillian Lees (7)
Kate Davis (7)
Autumn Dorr (7)
Ava Green (7)
Kelly Rolfe (8)
Amelie Legg (9)
Megan Shaver (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Siara Clos (11)
Abby Frey (9)
Briahna Donath (9)
Julia Corrente (9)
Abby Rumney (9)
Carley Timmerman (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kristen Igo (12)
Brenda Barry (12)
Kelly Thompson (09)
Olivia Trumino (12)
Emma Moore (09)
Jennica Crisman (10)
Erin Culver (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Madalyn Wieder (9)
Riley. Burns (9)
Rebekah Gordon (12)
Alexa Houper (9)
Adelle Harris (9)
Sophia Hanna (9)
Victoria. Riina (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelsey Dutton (12)
Courtney Meyerer (11)
Molly Seidl (10)
Marissa Swendsen (9)
Stephanie Schwab (09)
Kim Mcardle (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Grace Dittman (10)

Catherine Jenks (10)
Emily Hess (11)

104
111
113

24
71
76
80
96

18
42
49
60
87
95
105

28
29
48
78
82
86
89

16
35
62
65
90
129

14
64
106
138
161
162

46
58
59
75
94
98
99

15
107
115
120
130

55
56
57

21:23
21:50
22:47
26:06
26:37
27:00

1:58:43

21:11
22:54
24:33
24:48
25:06
25:40

1:58:32

22:41
23:32
23:49
24:21
25:21
25:39
26:10

1:59:44

23:02
23:07
23:43
25:04
25:08
25:18
25:28

2:00:04

22:39
23:18
24:22
24:29
25:32
28:39

2:00:20

21:31
22:27
24:28
26:11
30:56
00 00
00 00

2:05:33

23:38
24:17
24:18
24:45
25:39
25:49
25:50

2:02:37

21:41
22:35
26:13
27:21
27:51
29:11

2:05:41
24:10

24:15
24:16



16.

Groton

Honeoye

Honeoye

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Solvay

Solvay

Lansing

Lansing

Liberty

Liberty

Marathon

Marathon

Norwich

Norwich

Dryden

Dryden

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Spencer Van Etten

Edmeston

Edmeston

Marissa Cronk (11)
Alexis Scarlata (12)
Leah Forehand (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikayla Bock (9)
Tracy Stutzman (8)
Brooke Robinson (9)
Amanda Robinson (12)
Leslie Reitz (12)
Savannah Cook (11)
Brooke Eltz (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Julia Eichenlaub (09)
Morgan Evans (10)
Lauren Morgan (10)
Cassie Amberg (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jordyn Willsey (9)
Sonya Stanejko (9)
Tessa Fritzen (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Leigh Miller (09)
Adriana Romeo (09)
Sophia Pitti-daly (12)
Kathryn Miller (12)
Emily Schweitzer (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Daniela Mercado (08)
Rebecca Mielnicki (09)
Leanna Zilles (10)
Sierra Thomas (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kimberly White (10)
Rachael Hammond (11)
Abby West (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Martha Clemens (12)
Elizabeth Eddy (10)
Kristen Slate (12)
Corinne Shea (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Haley Cornelius (10)
Teaghan Murphy (9)
Shaina Sullivan (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

92
136
146

67

73
103
114
134
140
147

17

102
139

38

109

22

116
125
152

41
122
123
137

143
144
145

Lyndsay Steinbrecher (10 26

Caitlyn Mizerak (12)
Mott Brianna (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brock Arnold (09)
Alicia Long (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Mackenzie Porter (12)
Katie Arnold (10)
Autumn Hoagland (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

88
133

156
157

43
112
131

25:35
30:37
00 00

2:08:53

24:31
24:38
26:04
27:19
30:14
31:48
00 00

2:12:46

22:41
23:49
25:59
31:44

1:44:13

23:23
24:22
26:19

1:14:04

22:48
23:11
27:26
28:09
00 00

1:41:34
23:29
27:56
27:56
30:42

1:50:03
23:25
24:31
27:46

1:15:42
22:45
24:33
25:04
00 00

1:12:22
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00
22:57
25:25
29:42

1:18:04

00 00
00 00

00:00
23:32
26:57
29:12

1:19:41

376



Unadilla Valley Nicole Mackey (12) 23 22:53
Sadie Dibbell (9) 68 24:32
Abby Avolio (11) 118 27:39
Shannon Mcintyre (12) 158 00 00
Unadilla Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:15:04
Deposit Hancock Dahlia Haqq (10) 97 25:48
Deposit Hancock ** TEAM TOTAL ** 25:48
Downsville Libby Kuehn (10) 135 30:15
Quinnlyn Shields (10) 141 35:57
Downsville ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:06:12
Lafayette Kaitlin Rurka (10) 40 23:28
Madison Coon (09) 117 27:37
Molly Fitzpatrick (10) 132 29:27
Mattie Caughey (10) 148 00 00
Vivian Mueller (10) 149 00 00
Jane Schaefffer (11) 150 00 00
Taylor Tummino (09) 151 00 00
Lafayette ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:20:32
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
Division | Results
1. Elmira 28 5. Homer 134
2. West Genesee 39 6. Union Endicott 150
3. Horseheads 102 7. Carthage 162
4. Maine Endwell 111
Division 11 Results
1. Watkins Glen 49 3. South Jefferson 60
2. Newark Valley 51 4. Candor 70
Overall Results
1. Elmira 32 7. South Jefferson 193
2. West Genesee 48 8. Homer 194
3. Horseheads 141 9. Candor 211
4. Maine Endwell 154 10. Union Endicott 219
5. Newark Valley 159 11. Carthage 230
6. Watkins Glen 166
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Carly Benson (09) West Genesee 18:51.0 1
2. Abbey Wheeler (11) Elmira 18:58.5 2
3. Kaylee Stone (10) Windsor 19:44.8 -
4. Grace Craig (10) West Genesee 20:03.6 3
5. Emily Mackay (11) Union Endicott 20:04.4 4
6. Kayla Stewart (12) Newark Valley 20:18.5 5
7. Olivia Riley (10) Elmira 20:22.9 6
8. Khiere. Ashley (12) Elmira 20:26.0 7
9. Mackenzie Tubbs (10) Elmira 20:26.5 8
10. Jessica. Thatcher (12) Elmira 20:28.3 9
11. Lindsey Weaver (12) West Genesee 20:37.2 10
12. Jordynn. Kurcoba (12) Elmira 20:48.6 P
13. Skylar Pastor (12) South Jefferson 20:51.8 12
14. Sophie Stewart (8) Newark Valley 20:52.4 13
15. Elise Dunshee (12) West Genesee 21:06.2 14
16. Alexi Deiseroth (11) Horseheads 21:11.3 15
17. Maggie rose Pelella (11) Binghamton 21:23.1 -
18. Olivia Lovejoy (9) Elmira 21:26.5 P
19. Julia Russell (10) Candor 21:26.9 17
20. Ally Zanni (11) Maine Endwell 21:30.1 18
21. Genevieve Brewster (9) Binghamton 21:37.7 -
22. Marissa Silba (8) Newark Valley 21:40.4 19
23. Maria Matkoski (11) West Genesee 21:41.1 20
24. Krista Kicsak (12) Maine Endwell 21:49.3 21
25. Olivia Steed (9) Elmira 21:53.1 -
26. Arielle Moheimani (10) Homer 21:55.7 22




27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

92.
93.
94.
95.

1.

Taylor Kennard (12)
Abbey Yatsko (11)
Carissa Russell (12)
Mckayla Crawford (11)
Cambria Weeden (10)
Kendall Dombroske (08)
Shaunte Gregoire (8)
Marianne Cites (11)
Ashley. Naples (10)
Anjali Malhotra (9)
Larissa Plaskon (12)
Zoe Fish (09)

Madison Myer (8)

Cori Mainville (12)
Olivia Card (12)
Brooke Shaffer (11)
Lillian Jensen (9)
Kai Sutterby (8)
Kristin Daino (10)
Maggie Bond (11)
Micayla. Monks (10)
Sidney Wisniewski (9)
Delaney Ward (11)
Allison Baumgart (9)
Julia Reilly (9)
Therese Burchill (10)
Erica Stevens (12)
Kaitlin Rando (10)
Rachel Flynn (11)
Maria chedzoy (9)
Alexis Smith (11)
Lydia Babcock (12)
Morgan Bernat (10)
Mary Mccurry (12)
Rachel Fish (11)
Aubrey Harrington (11)
Christa Denmon (12)
Kalei Fenn (12)

Brook Mcfadden (10)
Amber Cina (10)
Maddie Burns (10)
Angelee Chen (11)
Colleen Riegel (8)
Aiyana Garlo (10)
Anna Simmons (9)
Grace Gugerty (12)
Maddison Hutton (12)
Isabella Carr (9)
Lindsey Dougherty (10)
Jordan Labounty (9)
Meredith Zembiec (11)
Maddie Fives (12)
Caitlin Stepanek (11)
Katey Garcia (9)
Cristina Palladino (10)
Erin Castner (12)
Nicole Leo (11)

Emily Zeboris (11)
Allie Rios (12)

Erin Turpin (10)
Imari. Johnson (12)
Breeanna Ngyuen (10)
Anna Raymond (10)
Bryanna Thomas (11)
Amanda Lloyd (12)
Claire Depalmo (10)
Mara Kohlbach (11)
Camryn Perry (11)
Sarah Zick (11)

TEAM

Elmira

Watkins Glen

Dryden
Candor
Homer

Watkins Glen
West Genesee
South Jefferson

Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads

Maine Endwell

Homer
Carthage
Carthage
Horseheads

Watkins Glen

Candor

Watkins Glen
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen

Horseheads

Maine Endwell
South Jefferson
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Union Endicott

Homer

Union Endicott
West Genesee
Watkins Glen

Carthage

South Jefferson

Carthage
Carthage

South Jefferson
South Jefferson
Union Endicott
Newark Valley
Maine Endwell

Windsor

Union Endicott
South Jefferson
Newark Valley

Candor

Newark Valley

Homer

Maine Endwell
Union Endicott

Candor

Newark Valley
South Jefferson

Windsor
Carthage
Windsor
Carthage
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Carthage
Carthage
Elmira

Maine Endwell
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
South Jefferson
Union Endicott

Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

NAME

Abbey Wheeler (11)
Olivia Riley (10)
Khiere. Ashley (12)
Mackenzie Tubbs (10)
Jessica. Thatcher (12)
Jordynn. Kurcoba (12)
Olivia Lovejoy (9)

FIN

©O©oo~NN

10

18

RESULTS

18:58
20:22
20:26
20:26
20:28
20:48
21:26

PTS

©CoOo~NON



10.

Elmira

West Genesee

West Genesee

Horseheads

Horseheads

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Homer

Homer

Candor

Candor

Union Endicott

** TEAM TOTAL **

Carly Benson (09)
Grace Craig (10)
Lindsey Weaver (12)
Elise Dunshee (12)
Maria Matkoski (11)
Kendall Dombroske (08)
Rachel Flynn (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alexi Deiseroth (11)
Marianne Cites (11)
Ashley. Naples (10)
Anjali Malhotra (9)
Olivia Card (12)

Micayla. Monks (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ally Zanni (11)
Krista Kicsak (12)
Larissa Plaskon (12)
Kristin Daino (10)
Sidney Wisniewski (9)
Allison Baumgart (9)
Brook Mcfadden (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kayla Stewart (12)
Sophie Stewart (8)
Marissa Silba (8)
Kalei Fenn (12)
Colleen Riegel (8)
Anna Simmons (9)
Jordan Labounty (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Kennard (12)
Cambria Weeden (10)
Brooke Shaffer (11)
Kai Sutterby (8)
Maggie Bond (11)
Julia Reilly (9)
Maria chedzoy (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Skylar Pastor (12)
Shaunte Gregoire (8)
Delaney Ward (11)
Lydia Babcock (12)
Rachel Fish (11)
Aubrey Harrington (11)
Angelee Chen (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Arielle Moheimani (10)
Mckayla Crawford (11)
Zoe Fish (09)

Erica Stevens (12)
Grace Gugerty (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Julia Russell (10)
Carissa Russell (12)
Lillian Jensen (9)
Aiyana Garlo (10)
Lindsey Dougherty (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Mackay (11)

1

4
11
15
23
32
55

16
34
35
36
41
47

20
24
37
45
48
50
65

14
22
64
69
71
76

27
31
42
44
46
51
56

13
33
49
58
61
62
68

26
30

53
72

19
29
43
70
75

5

1:40:40

18:51
20:03
20:37
21:06
21:41
22:23
23:48

1:42:18

21:11
22:25
22:32
22:35
22:42
23:13

1:51:25

21:30
21:49
22:35
23:02
23:14
23:21
24:47

1:52:10

20:18
20:52
21:40
24:43
25:37
26:28
27:06

1:53:10

21:56
22:12
22:50
23:00
23:08
23:23
23:51

1:53:06

20:51
22:25
23:16
23:58
24:16
24:24
25:31

1:54:46

21:55
22:09
22:36
23:27
26:35

1:56:42
21:26
22:01
22:59
25:48
26:50

1:59:04

20:04



Therese Burchill (10) 52 23:26 47
Kaitlin Rando (10) 54 23:27 49
Christa Denmon (12) 63 24:39 58
Maddie Burns (10) 67 25:06 61
Isabella Carr (9) 74 26:38
Claire Depalmo (10) 92 00 00
Union Endicott ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:56:42 219
11. Carthage Madison Myer (8) 39 22:37 34
Cori Mainville (12) 40 22:41 35
Alexis Smith (11) 57 23:56 52
Morgan Bernat (10) 59 24:05 54
Mary Mccurry (12) 60 24:09 55
Caitlin Stepanek (11) 79 28:50
Cristina Palladino (10) 81 29:09
Carthage ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:57:28 230
Binghamton Maggie rose Pelella (11) 17 21:23
Genevieve Brewster (9) 21 21:37
Erin Castner (12) 82 00 00
Nicole Leo (11) 83 00 00
Emily Zeboris (11) 84 00 00
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 43:00
Dryden Abbey Yatsko (11) 28 21:58
Dryden ** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:58
Windsor Kaylee Stone (10) 3 19:44
Amber Cina (10) 66 24:53
Maddie Fives (12) 78 28:35
Katey Garcia (9) 80 28:57
Mara Kohlbach (11) 93 00 00
Camryn Perry (11) 94 00 00
Sarah Zick (11) 95 00 00
Windsor ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:42:09
Boys Junior Varsity
1. Ithaca 41 10. South Jefferson 316
2. Owego 45 11. Maine Endwell 318
3. Elmira 61 12. Union Endicott 329
4. West Genesee 90 13. Homer 337
5. Chenango Forks 157 14. Horseheads 391
6. Newark Valley 180 15. Chenango Valley 396
7. Oneonta 257 16. Marathon 422
8. Windsor 304 17. Honeoye 436
9. Johnson City 307
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. John Mcdonald (09) Owego 18:48.7 1
2. Simon Lee (9) Ithaca 19:00.2 2
3. Terrell Coleman (11) Elmira 19:09.8 3
4. Brian Simpson (12) Owego 19:22.9 4
5. Tuli Kuckes (11) Ithaca 19:25.6 5
6. Ronan Perry (10) Ithaca 19:27.0 6
7. Vinny Gettino (11) West Genesee 19:28.8 7
8. Kieran Loehr (11) Ithaca 19:29.8 8
9. Andrew Ellison (11) Elmira 19:32.1 9
10. Matt Maycumber (11) Elmira 19:33.4 10
11. Liam Walsh (11) Chenango Forks 19:47.5 11
12. Noah Cantella (09) Owego 19:51.4 12
13. Max Brennan (09) Owego 19:54.9 13
14. Ryan North (11) West Genesee 19:55.5 14
15. Kevin Crossgrove (10) Owego 19:55.8 15
16. Jordan Holmes (12) Elmira 19:56.3 16
17. Pat Macko (11) West Genesee 19:59.5 17
18. Fish Ethan (9) South Jefferson 20:00.5 18
19. Ryan Mathers (11) Newark Valley 20:01.7 19
20. Matthew Lin (12) Ithaca 20:06.2 20
21. Joshua Cole (09) Owego 20:08.2 P
22. Darren Rich (9) Ithaca 20:09.6 P




23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.

Alex. Roblyer (12)
Jeremy Coyle (10)
Patrick Trivision (09)

Nick.. Bogel-burroughs (12)

Gianno Silba (10)
Chris Petosa (10)
Soren Jung (10)
Jackson Powell (12)
Andrew Caldwell (10)
Sascha Pacun (12)
Teo Chabon (11)
Devon Finlay (9)
Paul Stannard (09)
Brennan Goetz (9)
Alex Stout-moran (12)
Pearce Anderson (12)
Noah Mattice (9)
Jack Richards (09)
Patrick Stewart (9)
Thomas Fischer (11)
Peter Kovalovsky (09)
Nate Couse (10)
Mike. Everett (12)
Dylan Evans (09)
Ezra Belknap (09)
Jason Wang (10)
Grady Coughlin (10)
Sullivan Mathew (9)
Matt Longo (11)

Jack Lamuraglia (9)
Peter Wood (10)

Mike Orzelek (10)
Reed Wolfe (10)
Robert Beck (9)
Scott Smith (9)
Garrett Andriene (9)
Mark Gallo (11)

Sean Mcavoy (10)

Max Lebreux (11)
Logan Hazard (12)
Jack. Cappucci (12)
Hunter Ladd (10)
Collin Godfrey (9)
Nate Bates (12)
Jason Guth (11)
Jason Walsh (11)
Asher Boyer (09)
Eugene Morehouse (10)
Jacob Lehr (11)

Kurt Mueller (9)
Miles Allen (10)
Philip Koral (9)
Zachary Kiballa (11)
Matt Ames (09)

Tosh Farrell (12)
Patrick Stanistreet (09)
Aiden Cressman (9)
Ethan Knox (10)
Jesse Kline (9)
Michael Williams (9)
Kollin Van wagenen (09)
Darren Dixon (11)
Tony Gettino (09)
Eliot Mcroberts (11)
Dmitri Caroompas (9)
Chris Rowe (11)
Derek Sunderland (10)
Lucas Chiappisi (10)
Adam Dedrick (11)
Jacob Kabat (10)
Alec Broschart (9)
Caleb Mcnairn (10)
Nick Rowe (9)
William Bradt (9)
Brian Nolan (09)
Jared Rogers (11)
Thomas Bovaird (9)
Cameron Folejewski (09)
Nick John (10)

Elmira

Ithaca

West Genesee
Ithaca

Newark Valley
West Genesee
Ithaca

West Genesee
Owego

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Ithaca

West Genesee
Newark Valley
Oneonta

Owego

West Genesee
Elmira

Owego

Homer

Ithaca

Johnson City
South Jefferson
Oneonta
Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Newark Valley
Ithaca

Elmira
Chenango Valley
Maine Endwell
Windsor
Oneonta

Elmira
Marathon

Maine Endwell
Windsor
Chenango Forks
Binghamton
Owego

Marathon
Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Owego

Owego

Honeoye

West Genesee
Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Homer

Windsor

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Union Endicott
Windsor

Owego

Oneonta

West Genesee
Johnson City
Oneonta

Elmira
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
West Genesee
Homer
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

20:14.5
20:16.0
20:18.3
20:19.0
20:22.5
20:23.4
20:24.4
20:25.2
20:26.6
20:27.3
20:31.0
20:32.5
20:38.6
20:42.1
20:42.5
20:50.6
20:53.1
20:54.1
20:56.4
20:59.4
21:00.9
21:02.1
21:05.1
21:05.8
21:06.6
21:07.1
21:07.8
21:09.0
21:09.8
21:10.6
21:11.4
21:14.3
21:15.6
21:16.0
21:19.3
21:20.0
21:21.1
21:21.8
21:24.5
21:25.4
21:27.5
21:28.2
21:29.0
21:30.4
21:32.4
21:34.9
21:35.3
21:35.7
21:36.8
21:40.9
21:45.8
21:47.2
21:49.2
21:49.7
21:50.7
21:53.0
21:56.6
21:57.9
21:58.3
21:59.2
22:00.8
22:03.4
22:04.1
22:09.2
22:09.8
22:13.7
22:14.2
22:18.3
22:18.9
22:19.7
22:24.2
22:24.9
22:27.5
22:28.0
22:28.6
22:29.1
22:29.6
22:30.1
22:30.5



102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

1.

Jay Bradley (09)
Max Mccarthy (10)
Hunter Truman (9)
Dylan Semski (10)
Seth Johnson (8)
Neil Casimir (10)
Austin Walworth (9)
Scott Walter (12)
Billy Eccleston (11)
Max. Malloy (11)
Kaelan Winkky (9)
Robbie Ungar (9)
Sicley Joshua (10)
Laflamme Trey (10)
Chris Schmidt (12)
Patrick Dailey (9)
Ryan Mcdonald (12)
Jonathon Amey (11)
Tompkins Alex (11)
Brian. Dubots (9)
Joseph Rahner (09)
Liam Mallon (10)
Jesse Johnson (9)
Mike Kuruc (12)
Sonny Germano (11)
Jared Stewart (9)
Tristan Engst (10)
Cody Coombs (10)
Lilley Cody (11)
Damien Ferguson (11)
Josh Grimm (10)
Justin Larock (10)
Matt Aikens (9)
Tony Johnson (10)
Nate Mattison (10)
Peyton Kuzel (9)
Jon Vanvleet (09)
Alex Fee (12)

Josh Hine (11)
Jordan Baker (10)
Jack Halberian (8)
Tyler Shuler (12)
Corey Coombs (10)
Tyghe Scott (10)
Elisha Naik (9)
Wyatt Durbin (12)
Connor Mahan (11)

Patrick Mccullough (10)

Caleb Richards (10)
Michael Bagby (12)
Corey Hanson (10)
Joey Champaign (9)
Yuuki Real (9)
Graham Rudy (9)

William Chaffinch (10)

Zack Buzako (9)
Vincent Milasi (9)
Devin Ferguson (11)
Zach Carr (10)

Chris. Johnson (9)
Austin Smith (11)
Richard Campbell (12)
Nate Hurlbert (10)

Justin Scheidweiler (9)

Brian Keefer (10)
Lennox Micheal (10)
Adam Martin (09)

Ahn Le (10)

Griffin Langhans (12)

TEAM

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Windsor

Elmira

Delhi

Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Homer

Chenango Valley
Horseheads
Horseheads
Honeoye

South Jefferson
South Jefferson
Johnson City
Johnson City
Johnson City
Waverly

Owego
Horseheads
Homer
Binghamton
Horseheads
Windsor

Honeoye
Waverly

Ithaca

Newark Valley
South Jefferson
Johnson City
Oneonta

South Jefferson
Delhi

Union Endicott
Waverly

Maine Endwell
Owego

South Jefferson
Honeoye
Marathon

Delhi

Windsor

Newark Valley
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Honeoye

Maine Endwell
Windsor
Oneonta
Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Norwich
Marathon

Elmira

Johnson City
South Jefferson
Chenango Valley
Waverly
Marathon
Binghamton
Marathon

Dryden

Honeoye

South Jefferson
West Genesee
Honeoye

Homer

NAME

Simon Lee (9)
Tuli Kuckes (11)
Ronan Perry (10)
Kieran Loehr (11)
Matthew Lin (12)
Darren Rich (9)
Jeremy Coyle (10)

22:31.0
22:31.5
22:35.1
22:37.7
22:38.7
22:39.6
22:40.5
22:47.4
22:47.8
22:48.3
22:49.0
22:49.4
22:49.8
22:50.1
22:50.5
22:50.9
22:51.3
22:52.0
22:59.9
23:00.5
23:14.8
23:16.7
23:19.0
23:20.4
23:25.7
23:35.2
23:38.4
23:38.9
23:42.1
23:48.0
23:48.7
23:50.0
23:53.1
23:58.4
24:07.5
24:11.4
24:11.8
24:28.1
24:36.4
24:40.5
24:48.9
24:54.4
25:05.0
25:18.6
25:23.5
25:23.9
25:27.1
25:43.4
25:54.1
25:57.3
26:10.5
26:20.9
26:29.4
26:34.6
26:39.1
26:50.7
26:55.1
27:10.4
27:23.8
27:38.7
28:10.4
28:21.1
29:07.7
30:35.6
31:24.5
31:43.6
32:21.9
34:13.4
35:32.4

RESULTS

19:00
19:25
19:27
19:29
20:06
20:09
20:16

= I
o o
|1 ®TI T TDOO !

109

110

111
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Ithaca

Owego

Owego

Elmira

Elmira

West Genesee

West Genesee

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Oneonta

Oneonta

Windsor

Windsor

Johnson City

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Mcdonald (09)
Brian Simpson (12)
Noah Cantella (09)
Max Brennan (09)
Kevin Crossgrove (10)
Joshua Cole (09)
Andrew Caldwell (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Terrell Coleman (11)
Andrew Ellison (11)
Matt Maycumber (11)
Jordan Holmes (12)
Alex. Roblyer (12)
Mike. Everett (12)
Garrett Andriene (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Vinny Gettino (11)
Ryan North (11)

Pat Macko (11)

Patrick Trivision (09)
Chris Petosa (10)
Jackson Powell (12)
Paul Stannard (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Liam Walsh (11)
Brennan Goetz (9)
Alex Stout-moran (12)
Peter Wood (10)

Mike Orzelek (10)
Jason Guth (11)

Ethan Knox (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Mathers (11)
Gianno Silba (10)
Patrick Stewart (9)
Robert Beck (9)
Aiden Cressman (9)
Jesse Kline (9)
Michael Williams (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Thomas Fischer (11)
Matt Longo (11)
Logan Hazard (12)
Lucas Chiappisi (10)
Alec Broschart (9)
Josh Grimm (10)
Michael Bagby (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Max Lebreux (11)
Nate Bates (12)
Darren Dixon (11)
Chris Rowe (11)
Hunter Truman (9)
Mike Kuruc (12)
Tyler Shuler (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Grady Coughlin (10)
Jack Lamuraglia (9)
Jacob Kabat (10)
Neil Casimir (10)
Chris Schmidt (12)
Patrick Dailey (9)

1

4
12
13
15
21
31

10
16
23
45
58

14
17
25
28
30
35

11
36
37
53
54
67
80

19
27
41
56
79
81
82

42
51
62
90
93
132
151

61
66
84
88
104
125
143

49
52
92
107
116
117

1:37:27

18:48
19:22
19:51
19:54
19:55
20:08
20:26

1:37:50

19:09
19:32
19:33
19:56
20:14
21:05
21:20

1:38:24

19:28
19:55
19:59
20:18
20:23
20:25
20:38

1:40:03

19:47
20:42
20:42
21:11
21:14
21:32
21:57

1:43:36

20:01
20:22
20:56
21:16
21:56
21:58
21:59

1:44:31

20:59
21:09
21:25
22:18
22:24
23:48
25:57

1:48:15

21:24
21:30
22:03
22:13
22:35
23:20
24:54

1:49:45

21:07
21:10
22:19
22:39
22:50
22:50



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Johnson City

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Homer

Homer

Horseheads

Horseheads

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Marathon

Marathon

Honeoye

Ryan Mcdonald (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Fish Ethan (9)
Sullivan Mathew (9)
Sicley Joshua (10)
Laflamme Trey (10)
Lilley Cody (11)
Justin Larock (10)
Alex Fee (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Mcavoy (10)

Collin Godfrey (9)
Cameron Folejewski (09)
Jay Bradley (09)

Max Mccarthy (10)
Peyton Kuzel (9)
Patrick Mccullough (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kurt Mueller (9)
Miles Allen (10)
Philip Koral (9)
Dmitri Caroompas (9)
Tony Johnson (10)
Elisha Naik (9)
Wyatt Durbin (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ezra Belknap (09)
Kollin Van wagenen (09)
Jared Rogers (11)

Scott Walter (12)
Joseph Rahner (09)
Griffin Langhans (12)
Brady Hart (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

William Bradt (9)
Thomas Bovaird (9)
Max. Malloy (11)

Kaelan Winkky (9)
Brian. Dubots (9)
Jesse Johnson (9)
Tyghe Scott (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mark Gallo (11)
Jacob Lehr (11)
Billy Eccleston (11)
Corey Hanson (10)
Zach Carr (10)

Nick Ehrensbeck (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hunter Ladd (10)
Eugene Morehouse (10)
Jordan Baker (10)
William Chaffinch (10)
Austin Smith (11)

Nate Hurlbert (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tosh Farrell (12)
Robbie Ungar (9)
Sonny Germano (11)
Josh Hine (11)
Connor Mahan (11)
Brian Keefer (10)
Ahn Le (10)

118

18

50
114
115
130
133
139

60

65
100
102
103
137
149

72
73
74
87
135
146
147

47
83
98
109
122
170
193

96

99
111
112
121
124
145

59
71
110
152
160
206

64
70
141
156
162
164

77
113
126
140
148
166
169

22:51

1:50:05

20:00
21:09
22:49
22:50
23:42
23:50
24:28

1:50:30

21:21
21:29
22:30
22:31
22:31
24:11
25:43

1:50:22

21:40
21:45
21:47
22:09
23:58
25:23
25:23

1:51:19

21:06
22:00
22:29
22:47
23:14
35:32
00 00

1:51:36

22:28
22:29
22:48
22:49
23:00
23:19
25:18

1:53:34

21:21
21:36
22:47
26:10
27:23
00 00

1:59:17

21:28
21:35
24:40
26:39
28:10
29:07

2:02:32

21:50
22:49
23:25
24:36
25:27
31:24
34:13

49
100

109
111

422



Honeoye ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:58:07 436

Waverly Jonathon Amey (11) 119 22:52
Jared Stewart (9) 127 23:35
Nate Mattison (10) 136 24:07
Chris. Johnson (9) 161 27:38
Zach Lockwood (10) 189 00 00
Waverly ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:38:12
Delhi Seth Johnson (8) 106 22:38
Matt Aikens (9) 134 23:53
Jack Halberian (8) 142 24:48
Delhi ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:11:19
Binghamton Jason Walsh (11) 68 21:34
Liam Mallon (10) 123 23:16
Richard Campbell (12) 163 28:21
Seth Boyd (10) 195 00 00
Jesus Caballero (10) 196 00 00
Connor Carangelo (11) 197 00 00
Connor Deacon (9) 198 00 00
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:13:11
Norwich Graham Rudy (9) 155 26:34
Chris Giglio (9) 178 00 00
Shad Hall (09) 179 00 00
Norwich ** TEAM TOTAL ** 26:34
Watkins Glen Julian Thornton (9) 190 00 00
Watkins Glen ** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Dryden Justin Scheidweiler (9) 165 30:35
David Welch (9) 174 00 00
Dryden ** TEAM TOTAL ** 30:35

Girls Junior Varsity

1. Elmira 24 4. Union Endicott 109
2. Ithaca 36 5. South Jefferson 124
3. West Genesee 77
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Tiffany. Amentler (11) Elmira 23:03.4 1
2. Alexis. Wheeler (11) Elmira 23:18.3 2
3. Morgan Cecce (9) Elmira 23:20.6 3
4. Ava Pellor (10) Elmira 23:27.3 4
5. Amy Milner (9) Ithaca 23:33.7 5
6. Nisha Sweet (9) Ithaca 23:41.7 6
7. Stephanie Hoyt (12) Ithaca 23:57.9 7
8. Jessie Liu (12) Ithaca 24:34.0 8
9. Kara Matus (09) West Genesee 24:56.8 9
10. Emma Sorensen (8) Ithaca 25:08.7 10
11. Shelby Kiteveles (10) West Genesee 25:19.0 11
12. Hannah Garty (12) West Genesee 25:42.5 12
13. Carmen Bezner kerr (10) Ithaca 25:54.3 P
14. Joslynn Pack (10) Binghamton 25:54.9 -
15. Emily Saunders (10) Binghamton 26:01.8 -
16. Anna Lares (9) Elmira 26:08.6 14
17. Alexis Gielskie (09) Delhi 26:43.0 -
18. Inbal Grossman (10) Ithaca 26:47.1
19. Kyra Salinkas (11) Chenango Forks 26:49.9 -
20. Megan Hannahan (12) West Genesee 26:51.7 16
21. Sarah Juran (9) Chenango Forks 26:59.0 -
22. Rachel Jeon (9) Ithaca 27:03.1 -
23. Kieran Rolland-mccloe (10) Elmira 27:07.4
24. Annie Robertson (11) Ithaca 27:15.4 -
25. Nicole Kinsley (10) Johnson City 27:24.7 -
26. Aliza Ellner (9) Ithaca 27:34.3 -
27. Libbie Arehart (12) Delhi 27:41.8 -
28. Hannah Roberts (11) South Jefferson 27:42.6 18

29. Gabrielle Matolka (10) Union Endicott 27:49.5 19



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

Paige Dolphin (12)
Siera West (9)
Donelle Falco (10)
Jenn Mckenna (10)
Alina. Hood (12)
Laura Jaschob (11)
Shannon Pennay (10)
Morgan Bell (11)
Kayla Prosinski (11)
Lena Weiss (10)
Rachael Chalachan (9)
Alexis King (9)

Katie Vanauken (12)
Gina Minoia (11)
Emily Sine (9)

Hali Gunderman (11)
Sam Beston (9)

Casey Dedrick (09)
Julia Rhodes (10)
Kelti Mcevoy (9)
Mackenzie Barry (10)
Katie Killenbeck (11)
Kate Rockefeller (11)
Lydia. Hood (12)

TEAM

Elmira

Elmira

Ithaca

Ithaca

West Genesee

West Genesee

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

South Jefferson

South Jefferson
Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
South Jefferson
Tri Valley
Delhi

South Jefferson
Johnson City
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Waverly

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Elmira

Chenango Forks
West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Waverly

South Jefferson
South Jefferson
South Jefferson
Delhi

NAME

Tiffany. Amentler (11)
Alexis. Wheeler (11)
Morgan Cecce (9)

Ava Pellor (10)

Anna Lares (9)

Kieran Rolland-mccloe
Hali Gunderman (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amy Milner (9)
Nisha Sweet (9)
Stephanie Hoyt (12)
Jessie Liu (12)
Emma Sorensen (8)

Carmen Bezner kerr (10)

Inbal Grossman (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Kara Matus (09)
Shelby Kiteveles (10)
Hannah Garty (12)
Megan Hannahan (12)
Casey Dedrick (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabrielle Matolka (10)
Paige Dolphin (12)
Siera West (9)

Kayla Prosinski (11)
Rachael Chalachan (9)
Katie Vanauken (12)
Gina Minoia (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Roberts (11)
Donelle Falco (10)
Laura Jaschob (11)
Mackenzie Barry (10)
Katie Killenbeck (11)
Kate Rockefeller (11)
Rachel Fair (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Aran Holland (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

FIN

A WNPE

16
23
45

=
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13
18

9
11
12
20
47

29
30
31
38
40
42
43

28
32
35
50
51
52
73

80

27:57.2
27:59.3
28:00.1
28:13.4
28:17.2
28:32.3
28:33.0
28:33.7
28:40.0
29:03.5
29:05.8
29:19.7
29:54.1
29:54.9
29:58.1
30:00.0
30:03.4
30:05.2
31:02.9
31:32.6
33:09.6
33:30.3
33:35.6
37:25.5

RESULTS

23:03
23:18
23:20
23:27
26:08
27:07
30:00

1:59:16

23:33
23:41
23:57
24:34
25:08
25:54
26:47

2:00:53

24:56
25:19
25:42
26:51
30:05

2:12:53

27:49
27:57
27:59
28:40
29:05
29:54
29:54

2:21:30

27:42
28:00
28:32
33:09
33:30
33:35
00 00

2:30:53

00 00

00:00
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Johnson City

Johnson City

Tri Valley

Tri Valley

Binghamton

Binghamton

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Waverly

Waverly

Owego

Owego

Delhi

Delhi

Nicole Kinsley (10)
Shannon Pennay (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jenn Mckenna (10)
Kayla Butler (11)
Devan Jones (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Joslynn Pack (10)
Emily Saunders (10)
Mariah Beaumont (9)
Sarah Osburn (10)
Kassi Quinones (10)
Monica Woody (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyra Salinkas (11)
Sarah Juran (9)

Sam Beston (9)

Julia Rhodes (10)
Makenzie O"brien (11)
Jensen O%hern (9)
Maisen Stone (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alexis King (9)
Kelti Mcevoy (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Elizabeth Chin (10)
Abigail Driscoll (09)
Debra Kunz (12)
Sydney Tredo (11)
Bridget Watkins (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alexis Gielskie (09)
Libbie Arehart (12)
Alina. Hood (12)
Lydia. Hood (12)
Bethany Davis (10)
Emily Kollig (09)
Taylor Mostert (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

25
36

33
77
78

14
15
54
55
56
57

19
21
46
48
58
59
60

41
49

69
70
71
72
81

17
27
34
53
61
62
63

27:24
28:33

55:57

28:13
00 00
00 00

28:13

25:54
26:01
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

51:55

26:49
26:59
30:03
31:02
00 00
00 00
00 00

1:54:53

29:19
31:32

1:00:51

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

26:43
27:41
28:17
37:25
00 00
00 00
00 00

2:00:06



